Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

aspen

driving process profitability



Version: V7.1

January 2009
Copyright (c) 2001-2009 by Aspen Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.

Aspen Capital Cost Estimator, Aspen Process Economic Analyzer, and the aspen leaf logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Aspen Technology, Inc.,
Burlington, MA.

All other brand and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies.

This manual is intended as a guide to using AspenTech's software. This documentation contains AspenTech proprietary and confidential information and may not
be disclosed, used, or copied without the prior consent of AspenTech or as set forth in the applicable license agreement. Users are solely responsible for the
proper use of the software and the application of the results obtained.

Although AspenTech has tested the software and reviewed the documentation, the sole warranty for the software may be found in the applicable license
agreement between AspenTech and the user. ASPENTECH MAKES NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED,
WITH RESPECT TO THIS DOCUMENTATION, ITS QUALITY, PERFORMANCE, MERCHANTABILITY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

Corporate

Aspen Technology, Inc.

200 Wheeler Road

Burlington, MA 01803-5501
Phone: 781-221-6400

Toll Free: 888-996-7100

URL: http://www.aspentech.com



Contents

INntroduction ........cccceeveeeeieiieinnnns Vv
Drawings .....ccceeeeeeeeeeeeviiiiiieieeeenn, 1
Appendix A: Symbols............. 185
Appendix B: Abbreviations .....187






Introduction

Note: The drawings represented in the following document are
superseded by the drawings contained in the
AspenTech\Economic Evaluation V7.0\Program\Docs\P1Ds
folder. Please refer to this location for the latest drawing
revisions. This document should be used solely as a drawing
reference for internal volumetric models not depicted
elsewhere.

This book contains piping and instrumentation drawings
(P&IDs) representing Aspen Icarus VVolumetric Models.
Volumetric Models develop material quantities and are based
on recognized design methods and construction standards.
Volumetric Models are the key components behind Aspen
Icarus’ unique method of designing and estimating.

Volumetric Models determine the field materials (type,
quantity, weights, and sizes) required to install an equipment
item. Volumetric Models generate the material takeoff for
equipment handling and setting, piping, civil, structural steel,
instrumentation, electrical, insulation and paint materials. For
example, a tower’s pipe diameter and length is determined by
the diameter, height, pressure, temperature, number of trays,
and estimated flow rates. Each run of pipe is consistent with
the tower materials, and of a specific length, diameter,
schedule, valve, and fitting count, and so on, to fulfill the
functionality assigned to that line of pipe. Thus, the Volumetric
Models create materials to be installed.

P&IDs come in either a standard (STD) or a more fully
instrumented (FULL) configuration that may be specified at the
Project and Area levels. Both the standard and full versions are
shown in this book. The 600 series drawings represent the full
versions.

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



How Project Instrumentation is Developed

Aspen Icarus systems develop the cost of project
instrumentation based upon the direct costs of materials and
manpower for the following major items:

e Primary element hook-up

« Signal transmission

o Field/panel hook-up

o Final element hook-up

o Control Center

e Operator Center

Primary Element Hook-Up

The primary element is a field-mounted component with all the
necessary accessories for process connection and signal
transmission to a centrally located field junction box. For
pneumatic systems, it includes all the piping, tubing, fittings,
valves, and filter-regulators necessary for connecting the
impulse piping and air supply to the transmitter, and the
process signal tubing to the field junction box. Aspen Icarus
systems group this process signal tubing into one or more field
junction boxes. For electronic systems, the system assumes a
two-wire control loop where power for the transmitter is taken
from a power supply in the Control Center. A 4-20 ma DC
signal is assumed. Aspen Icarus systems calculate material and
manpower costs for fabricating and installing all pipe, valves,
and fittings for the impulse piping connection to the
transmitter, and all wiring and electrical fittings to the field
junction box. Single or multiple twisted pairs of insulated

stranded copper wire are used for the control system. You may
specify the type of wiring in the Area date. If “IM” is selected,
the complete control wiring system is costed using control wire
and multi-conductor cable. The twisted pair consists of
stranded copper wire with a mylar tape separator and an
extruded PVC jacket.

Signal Transmission

At each junction box, the system differentiates between
Control and Indicating function for grouping into multi-tube
bundles to be sent to the Control Building for connection to the
back of the control panel. For example, two tubes are required
for the transmission signal of a control loop from a junction
box: one tube for the process transmitter signal to the control
and another tube for the control signal from the controller to
the final element, as opposed to an indicating loop that is
“deadended” at the indicating instrument in the control panel
and requires only one tube for signal transmission. Pneumatic
transmission tubing is 0.25 INCHES [8 MM] OD, singly or
bundled. If the transmission distance between Control Center
and the field junction box exceeds 300 FEET [90 M], the
system provides a WARNing message. In such an instance,
you should consider using an electronic system rather than a
pneumatic control system to improve dynamic response. The
type of control system, electronic or pneumatic, is specified in
the Area data.

Like pneumatic systems, electronic systems differentiate
between the different types of instrumentation loops. For
example, in control loops, two pairs of signal transmission wire
are required: one pair for the transmitter signal and the other
pair for the control signal. Both pairs tie-in in the junction box

Vi

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



back of the control panel to the field junction box located in the
Area. At the field junction box, the transmission wires are
collected and sent to the control room in multi-conductor cable
in conduit or on cable trays. Aspen Icarus systems allow the
user to select three different types of cables for transmission:
multi-conductor wire; cable with interlocked armor; and cable
pulled in rigid conduit.

Field/Panel Hook-Up

Aspen Icarus systems calculate the material and man-power
cost for connecting each tube from the multi-tube bundle to the
bulkhead plate in back of the control panel in the main control
building. For an electronic control system, the system
calculates the cost of material and manpower to connect all
signal wiring to and from the field junction box to the field
tie-in terminal blocks on the back of the panel.

Final Element Hook-Up

For pneumatic systems, system calculates the material and
manpower cost to fabricate and assemble the piping, valves,
and fittings required for the air supply and control signal from
the junction box.

Aspen Icarus systems make the same calculations for electronic
systems, with the exception that the control signal is wired
from the junction box to an electopneumatic transducer
mounted on the valve positioner valve.

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

vii



Analog Control Center Thermocouple Wiring

The cost of the control panel is developed from: On temperature control loops where thermocouples are used as
sensing devices, the transmitter is assumed to be mounted on

« The list of instruments, either electronic, pneumatic, or
P the thermocouple head.

a combination of these control systems.
e The type of display: conventional, semi-graphic, or full
graphic type.

Aspen Icarus systems assume straight type panels and
conventional miniature instruments with an instrument density
of 4.75 per linear foot [15.6 per meter] for conventional
displays, 3.75 per linear foot [12.3 per meter] for semi-graphic
displays, and 2.5 per linear foot [8.2 per meter] for full graphic
displays. The total number and cost of panel-mounted
instruments is reported apart from the size and cost of the
control panel. The cost of the control panel includes the
hardware cost of all switches, relays, alarms, power supplies,
etc., required for all designated Areas in the facility, It also
includes the cost of sheet metal fabrication, piping and/or
wiring, and the cost of shipping and installation at the job site.

Local Equipment Panels

Aspen Icarus systems calculate the cost of material and
manpower for the fabrication and installation of each local
equipment panel and any wiring or pneumatic piping
connections for alarms, switches, indicators, etc., to the main
control panel.

viii Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings






Drawings

The piping and instrumentation drawings that follow are arranged in numeric order. For easy reference, the 600 series drawings,
representing fully instrumented models, immediately follow the corresponding standard models. For example, Drawing 603
immediately follows Drawing 3.

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



3

Kettle Reboiler

4

HEATING MEDIUM

FROM TOWER TEMF CONTROLLER @
- - - - - = = — —

3

g TCW
HEATING MEDIUM RETURN @7

2

LIQUID BOTTOMS
FROM TOWEE

®

VAPCOR RETURN
TO TOWEER

i LCW 1

[

%)
£

LIQUID
BLOWDOWI

L——tﬂ——J LIQUID PRODUCT

ICARUS P&ID Fettle Esbhoiler

#

Tune 139F

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



603 Kettle Reboiler

FEOM TOWEE TEMF CONTROLLER

f FCV
HEATING MEDIUM ﬁéjl

3

=

HEATING MEDIUM RETUEN

2

®

WAPOE RETURN

TO TOWER
. @
LAE,
I
< |
-0 T T 7 77
|
[LAD
W

|

LI

W
|

iLCU 1

LIQUID BOTTOMS
FEOM TOWER

.
]

LIQUID
ELOWDOWN

O

L——bﬁ——J LIQUID PRECDUCT

ICARUS P&ID Fettle Reboiler

# B03

Tanuary 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings




4

Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Continuous

o =11 g
INLET REELIEF
C [r}
i
3
[}
o Ul WAEPOE QUTLET
LR
"5
I LT o o
& & & -
. &
| "5/
L |
I |
|
|
f il LV 1
LIQUID BLOWDOWIN DIZPOSAL |—|><1—|
LIQUID OUTLET
ICARETS P&ID Prassure YWessel - Continuous # 4 Horizontal | Tune 1338

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



604 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Continuous

2 =
- P -
INLET Pav RELIEF
@ T
L
i
LC 3
[1]
o Ul WAPOE QUTLET
tD L
=
LT o L
) & --r--~
ED o
I L5
T |
|
X
X |
|
f) il LV 7
LIQUID BLOWDOWHN DIZSPOSAL |—t=-<]—|
LIQUID OUTLET
ICARUS P&ID Pressure Vessel - Continucus $ 604 Horizontal | Taawazy 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



4  Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel - Continuous

6 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



2 PSSV 5

INLET i RELIEF

3

=}

=<}

VAPOR COUTLET

A A |
& /) f}“r —
&

JACEET INLET

B3V
g

JACEET RELIEF

@

JACKET OUTLET éi%
==} =} |
|

LIQUID BLOWDOWN DISPOSAL LCV 1

LIQUID OOTLET

s
)
=

—

ICARUS P&ID |Pressure Vessel - Continuous # 4 Horizontal Jacketed | Tune 1335

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



604 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Continuous

RO, - &

JACKET INLET ) @TD— — - 4

o I

JACEET RELIEF &

RO

|
|
|
|
|
JACKET OUTLET @

==} =} |

| Leow
LIQUID ELOWDOWH DISPOSAL 1

LIQUID OUTLET
ICARTUS P&ID |Pressure Vessel - Continucus  # 604 Horizontal Jacketed | Februsoy 1986

INLET Fav EELIEF
PEV
Lo
LC
]
H =<}
% WAPOE CQUTLET
— — i— -
F C T T L3H
5/

8 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



5 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Batch

VACUUM BEEAEER

@ E
. - - LIQUID INLE'IT
1 ;ﬂ 2 o]

s )
ELAWNEET G&% INLET @
- G 4

VAPOR RECYCLE T VAPOR RELIEF

e -e— —@ -

I
I
3
[oee) Ei} [oser} -
LIQUID OUTLET

ICARUS PeID Pressure YVessel — Batch # § Horizcontal Tanuary 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



5

Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Batch

YVACUUM BREAKER

B3

H

1
BLANEET GAS INLET

©

w,_

VAPOR RECYCLE Ci}

LIooID INLET

4

VAPOR RELIEF

sle e

v % o —{TO——
|
<ﬁ> L TCW

JACEET INLET

T
_@ PSV 9

ﬁT JACKEET RELIEF

S

g8

@@

oo

JACEET OUTLET

o

LIQUID CUTLET

ICARTS P&ID

Pressure Vessel - Batch

# 5 Horizontal Jacketed | rebruamy 193

10

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



5 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Batch

RS & |

BLANEET A5 INLET

VACOUM BREAFER

AL
w2/

=

4]

©

[}

LIQUID INLET

%PSU
‘ 4
. YWAPOR RELIEF
- [}
YaPOR RECYCLE % LEH,
= D - ®
\—_—/ I
| ' s
[ 'Gi [ -~
% LIQUID OUTLET
ICARTE P&ID Pressure Yessel — Batch # 5 Vertical February 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

11



5

Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Batch

@ VACUUM BREZKER

S %

BLANEET GAS INLET ‘

5

LIQUID INLET

4

G

P

VAPOR RECYCLE

VAPOR RELIEF

*¥1JECKET RELIEF

- ® @

JACEET INLET

®

®-®

JACEET OUTLET

3
]

o

LIQUID CUTLET

ICARUS PgID Pressure Vessel — Batch

# § Vertical Jacketed

| Februsry 1996

12

Icarus Pipi

ng and Instrumentation Drawings




6 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Continuous

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

13



g
e =

PV RELIEF

- &

VAPOR OUTLET

INLET LT - -
@ -

o [
— % %

LIQUID ELOWDOWN DISPOSAL A -

LIQUID OUTLET

ICARUS P&ID |Pressure Vessel - Continucus # 6 Vertical | Tune 1936

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



606 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Continuous

g

—L=]

el |
]

B3V

PaV
{1}

RELIEF

3

a?

—®

VAPOR OUTLET

5 2
P
INLET LT . [
)
@ |
[ 7/
|
aJ- |
T |
-
|
LW i
LIOUID BLOWDOWN DISEOSAL NS R -
L—HW&——JLIQUID COUTLET
ICARUS PsID | Pressure Vessel — Continuous # 606 Vertiecal | oauary 193

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

15



6 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Continuous
8
=< =
?5“4+ EELIEF
La
—bﬂj
TI
3 3
=1 ~
OJ- —— VAPOR OUTLES
T FI
3
S il ;
@ = |
B - LT JACKET RELIEF
I S 4 Zo
_T?%CKET INLET |—t>=3—| I } 7.
z iLI LT !
) - 2 2 A
; LAL
o ‘ 7 }
- LIt
TNLET 7
%
JACEET GQUTLET
TI
et Pt ] |
é LIQUID BLOWDOWN DISPOSAL ;L}Lc“ /1\
e
L oo LI0UID OUTLET
ICARDTS P&ID |Pressure YVesgel — Continuous # &6 Vertical uac:kete];i June 1936
16 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



606 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Continuous

&

RELIEF

O

"1
|
i
T

JACKET INLET L pg | (f;)
- A

G
® |

VAPOR OUTLET

2
JACEET RELIEF

LIQUID BLOWDOWHN DISPOSAL

LCw
bﬂ—&—bﬂ

JACEET COUTLET

1

|_[>.<1_| LIQUID OUTLET

ICARUS P&ID |Pre55ure Vessel — Continucus

# 606 Vertical Jacketed

| February 1336

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

17



7 Utility Boiler Unit

g -
3

(] =

f i SEE TO LY LOOP 9 .

A DUG 70 DWG 7A I
. |

|

¥ ()

R 1 PO / T
g | o BB e
J

i
4
=<}
=) B LOW D OW T
TO OTHER
{ BURNERS
TO LINE 5
T LINE 7
Il\- b
DG 7B
ICARUS PgID Utility Boiler Unit # 7

18 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



7A Utility Boiler Unit

fi i TG FY LODF &
e e

M ur Loak
Bwa T

10 ARG LOOF 2N
NG TE

ICARUS P&ID  Utility Boiler Unit

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

19



7B Utility Boiler Unit

DWG 7A W

L T0 LINE ¥
10 OTHER BOILERS
10 FY LOOP 28 MASY s * A - (Fac)
(e # v
\20/
ICARUS P&ID | Utility Boiler Unit t 7B

20 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



7C Utility Boiler Unit

_______

S
A

T0 FY LOOF 29
DWO TA
][f
&
PHOSPHATE &k CAUSTIC
ICARUS P&ID L Utility Boiler Unit e

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



8 Compressor

%
LECTRIG
DMIVER '"'"'@_'

|
LUK OIL RESERVDIR
AND
SYSTEM PIPING

) J

G&’Uﬂﬂ WATER SUPPLY

%0 1O

DRAIN CDOLING WATER RETURN
© *If Stream Turbine Driver, add Dwyg 17 or Dwg 67.

ICARUS P&ID | Compressor +8

22 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



8A Compressor

RECYGLE

: iy
gt |
INLET @

(TR Y APRYPHR 3
\JLATAL/ FEEDBACK |

Pll—;ﬂ!
Y g :
O COMPRESSOR TO LINE 1
SIE DWe & SEE Dwo ®
ICARUS P&ID . Compressor $8A

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

23



9

Air Cooled Heat Exchanger

PER SERVICE

RO,

(ELY

—O—® -

o o T0 OTHER Jars %
D} >k

TYPICAL EACH MOTOR

&

s

: PER SERVICE

?

©
&

PER SERVICE

FROM
o o OTHER BAYS
{ D>Cmmpanef><] |

tll} =

|©

TEGEND
LINE NUMBER LOOP NUMBER
LINE DEf LooP
D |PRIMARY | SECONDARY [ TERTARY || 1b | SERVICE OUTLET
SERVICE | SERVICE | SERVICE 123
0 1 s 11 |4 9 s
o 2 7 12 y@ 5 10 15 PER SERVICE
& 3 3 13 @] s 11 18
&> 4 4 9 1w @7 1217
& 5 10 5 [[@]| & 1518
ICARUS P&ID Heat Exchanger G500 Air Cooled

24

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



609 Air Cooled Heat Exchanger

i PER SERVICE

INLET C (ELY
@ <=> ° . 8 @mm sAvsz é

TYPICAL EACH MOTOR

s

@ @ PER SERVICE : : @ @
PER SERVICE
<’> FROM
i o o OTHER BAYS
{ Drmmepene><] } - -
{EGEND
o~ LINE_NUMBER ][ oo [ toor Wumser ouTiEr
o |BRINARY [ SECONDARY [ TERGARY || 1o SERVICE
SERVICE | SERVICE | SERVICE 12 8
0 1 s 11 |4 9 s
o 2 y 12 y@ 5 10 15 PER SERVICE
& 3 3 13 @] s 11 18
&> 4 4 ° 14 @ 7 12 17
& 5 10 5 [[@]| & 1518
ICARUS P&ID i Heat Exchanger t 609 Air Cooled

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



10 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Receliver

BLANEET G&S INLET

, 0
@ -

4

o

Lot i [

1

@
l

VAPOR EECY¥CLE

LIQUID INLET

5

:i - B3V
i

VAPOR RELIEF

3

LIouID OUTLET

ICARTS P&eID

Pressure YWessel — Receliver # 10 Horizontal

| Tanuvary 199§

26

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings




10 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Receiver

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

27



3 : 2
& 3 .
BLANKET G&S INLET

125/\ ______ ({_@
4 4
A E‘c

i
T ?TCV

= ek
JAECEET INLE%——%ﬁjir________

& .

JACKET RELIEF ‘

: 1
™) —{ @1 [} i [} =3
£/ LIQUID THLET
”
g
PSE <5\
i S VAPOR RELIEF

aE—

&

JACKET COUTLET

LIQUID QUTLET

ICARUS P5ID Pressure Wessel

— Receiver

# 10 Horizontal Jacketed

| Febrnary 2000

28

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



10 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Receiver

RS 2

BLANEET A3 INLET

@

-

[LAH,

- & @ ® - @
)

|
1
e i {aa} =g

LIQUID INLET

WAPOR RECYCLE

[}

g psv

| 5

=A

é;% VAPOR RELIEF

@

-®

5 - -

3

!
!
!

o oo

X

LIQUID OUTLET

ICARUS P&ID Pressure Vessel - Receiver $# 10 YVertical | Pebrunry 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

29



10 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Receiver

@B OB
!

1

@ -

[me)

: o

BLANEET GAS INLET

o[- ——{m}

B

LIQUID INLET

PSV (3

VAPOER REELIEF

PV q

§ &: [ 1 I

M¥:JACKET EELIEF

VAPOR RECICLE ., _, . ,,_.7

7 chv E@’___@ <a>

B L e

JACKET INLET

JACEET OUTLET

|
|
f=] i fecd

LIouID OUTLET

ICARUS P&ID Pressure Vessel - Recelver # 10 Vertical Jacketed |

February 1996

30

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



11 Shell & Tube Heat Exchanger

Bemarks:
1. Single shell showmn.
2. Multiple shells reguire additional piping.

&

TUBEE SIDE OUTLET

TUBE SIDE RELIEF (S

3 ’f

TUEE SIDE INLET

.
=

SHELL S3IDE INMNLET

2

SHELL S3IDE OUTLETr

ICARUS P&ID Shell & Tube Heat Ezchanger

# 11 June 193§

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

31



611 Shell & Tube Heat Exchanger

32

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



3

o

TUJEE SIDE QUTLET

TUBE SIDE EELIE]

Remarcks:

1. single Shell shown.
2. Hultiple shells cequire additicnal piping.

4

;
(&)

TUBE SIDE

INLET

TI

Fl

SHELL SIDE INLET

<E SHELL ESIDE EELIEF

2

SHELL

SIDE OUTLET

ICARUE P&TID

| shell & Tube Heat Exchanger

# 611

Fesbruary 199k

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

33



12 Process Heater Furnace

O ®

o Sp | I

ICARUS P& ID . Furnace $12 Process Heater

34 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



612 Process Heater Furnace

@3

O

Frocess Inlet Convection Section

o

Process Outlet

G-

@Tﬂ _@g

el
Snuffing Steam

Fuel Gas
=T
b [ =T
A G () 9
Pilot G as Inlet R Eg\
{o— et T}
ASPEM ICARUS P&E&ID FURMACZE 612 APRIL 2003

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

35



36

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



13 Waste Heat Boiler

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

37



&

o

TREATMENT CHEMICAL INLET

HOTES

1t (F) FURNISHED BY VENDOR

#13

38

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



14 Water Chiller

&

@

CONDENSER COOLING
WATER SUPPLY

CONDENSER COCLING
WATEFR RETURN

O

PACEAGE CENTRIFUGAT,
WATER COOLED WATER
CHILLEE WITH PACEAGE
CONTROL SYETEM

1

DD — @@
D —

i i 2

CHILLED WATER EREETUERN

CHILLED WATER SUPEPLY

ICARTE P&ID Water Chiller

Tune 1949F

# 14

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

39



614 Water Chiller

3

WATER SUPPLY

1

CONDENSER COOLING

®_

4

CONDENZERE COOLING
WATER RETUEN

PACKAGE CENTRIFUGAL
WATER COOLED WATER

CONTROL SYSTEM

CHILLEE WITH PACEAGE

RO

_x@_
® @

CHILLED WATER RETUEN

_® _x

i 2

CHILLED WATER SUPFLY

ICARUOS P&ID

Water Chiller # 614

February 1996

40

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings




15 Cooling Tower

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

41



e

9

= =

s N i .
—— H —— —— H ———
j —— N~ ——

Y 3

-

ICARUS P&ID . Cooling Tower #15

42

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



= =
. Y i S
?::=-L=:Z* N :=-||:L*—:'.‘;E
: 3

FROM SEQUENCE
PROGRAMMER (F)

Ter |t

INgR[TOR

11 (F) FURNISHED BY VEWDOR

eanus vets | Gooling Towsr . 1615

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 43




16 Motor Driven Centrifugal Pump

O

-

INLET

DIECHARGE

ICARTE P&ID

Centrifugal Pump # 16 Motor Driven

June 1996

44

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



616 Motor Driven Centrifugal Pump

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

45



INLET

o] ==

DIZCHARGE

ICARUS PeID

Centrifugal Pump # 616 Motor Driven

Tanwary 13996

46

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



616 Motor Driven Spare Centrifugal Pump

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

47



INLET

o] ==

DIZCHARGE

ICARUS PeID

Centrifugal Pump # 616 Motor Driven

Tanwary 13996

48

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



17 Turbine (>500 HP, 375 KW)

D @ B 6

TURBINE EXHAUST
%PSV

1 |—~

STEAM SUPPLY

RIS

e —®
@“ TUREINE ______
- e

1 @ L A st
PR B e 9 2

ESD So Oy | o
-
=) N CASE DRAIN
WATEER EETUREN
ICARUS FP&ID Turbine (> 500 HP, 375 EW) # 17 Hay 193¢

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



18 Storage Vessel

: =2

BLANEET &3

D .

INLET

2

T

CUTLET

ICARTS P&ID RLoragse Vessel

#

Pebrusry 134F

50

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



19 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Storage

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

51



ST

LIQUID INLET

x.-.w.--w-

G

T

— -

-
T RELIEF

A5

¥APOR OUTLET

e

b =]

21—

PUMP RECY¥CLE

&

coocoooooooog

E 1w ’/é\
= L -

LIQUID COUOTLET

(L

LIQTID BELOWDOWH

3

ICARTS P&ID

Pressure WVessel - SBtorage # 19 Horizcntal Tune 1396

52

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



619 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Storage

2 R
r il PCV 3
I
o @ | VAPOR OUTLET
=W POV
- s EE: ot
LIQUID INLET ] £ __
EELIEF
Psv Psv
Lz fam
1 w1
L |
@@ —O - B
N
Aat
10/ '
®» T |
|
i
o Separate pump &
= flow control.
& iy LIQUID QOUTLET
PUMEP EECY¥CLE
LIQUID BLOWDOWI
ICARUS P&ID Pressure Yessel - Storage # 619 Horizental Tanwazy 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

53



19 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Storage

&

WAPOR OUTLET

=2
S .-

LIQUID IMLET <€>

EELIEF
AT o
T
l:# — A
|

el [®
7

TCV

JACEET
INLET

5
JTACKET RELIEF i

O

PUMFP REECYCLE

(e

)@@ -

@

O

JACEET OUTLET

S &

LIQUID OUTLET

Q LIQUID BLOWDOWN

ICARUS P&ID Pressure Vessel — Storage # 19 Horizontal Jacketed Tune 193¢

54 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



619 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Storage

Akt |

1 . ;& i PCV

! VAPOR COUTLET

PP

LC RELIEF

LIQUID INLET ql L——bﬂ——J <€>

JACEET
INLET

9

JACKET RELIEF i

O

@
© @
i

O

JACEET OUTLET

<§> Jeparate pump &

PUMP EECYCLE

Q LIOUID

LIQUID OUTLET flow control.

BLOWDOWIN

ICARUS P&ID Fressure Vessel - Storage

# 619 Horizontal Jacketed Februazy 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

55



19 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Storage

> O

VAPOR COUOTLET

1 5

PEV EELIEF

3

P-T:TMP EECYCLE -
@@ | @D
=-<L> M—M—M—M—ﬂ— l

LIQUID IMLET

L &

|
|
[=<] |
:?:1 2
@>1L IQUID BLOWDOWN B

LIQUID OUTLET

IC2ARUTS P&ID Fressure Vessel — Storage # 19V Vertical | Tune 1336

56 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



619 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Storage

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

57



:

E"_‘”ﬁ‘ '
! L &,

E FCW

WAPOR OUTLET

L =

Pav %Lopsv %LC RELIEF
Lo LC

6

f=}
PUMP RECY¥CLE

@B DO

. bl QL et

LIQUID INLET ::

® @
b

8 @

<) 5 L]
Jeparate pump &
LIQUID BLOWDOWH
LIQUID COUTLET flow control.
ICARUS P&ID |Pressure YVezsel - Btorage # 619 Vertical Tanuary 1996

58

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



19 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Storage

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

59



3N

YV&LPOR QUTLET

, &
EELIEF
PV i
A SRR RN ( o T
E
: I 1 &
; : -
7 6D PI) JACEET RELIEF
JACKET THLE i
e
LI LT Ic '
° et 1 2/ @ ________ }
PUMP RECYCLE @*..*..*.@ - :
|_
- % Na—
- \/J:TI o d
—
BHOUID INLET : JACKET OUTLET
L
=)
 LOV z
é LIQUID BLOWDOWHN s
LIQUID OUTLET
ICARUS P&ID | Pressure Vezsel - Storage # 19 Vertical Jacketed|  sume 109

60

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



619 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Storage

: per i —
JECKET INLET

|—.+'—.f— ¢ —& — PCW <3>
,J: =} ; =<}
| YWADOR OUTLET
3 PCYV
! [
EELIEF
Lo
PSV} P jLC
- ALO ALC
PSV g
-
| JACEET EELIEF
[ LS

B

PUMP EECY¥CLE

1

X

LIQUID INLET

LIQUID BLOWDOWI

2

|

|

|

I g
: JACEET OUTLET

|

L

LIQUID OUTLET

Separate pump &
flow control.

ICARTS P&ID

Pressure Vessel - Storage

$# 619 Vertical Jacketed

Fabruary 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

61



20 Pumps — Gear & Positive Displacement

3

RELIEF <¢> ¥

o]

BYPAZ3

- @

INLET

DISCHARGE

ICARETS P&ID

Gealr & Positive Displacement

# 20 Pumps

February 1995

62

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



21 Reciprocating Compressor

I—[:-:]—I RECY¥CLE

PURGE

( RECIP. COHPRESSOR)

@ - @

RELIEF

2
OUTLET

ICARUS PE£ID Reciprocating Compressor $# 21 Tune 1336

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



621 Reciprocating Compressor

INLET

| pCw 3

PURGE

RO

( RECIP. COHPRESSOR)

& ® O
Apsu — @

RELIEF

T pes

L=}

D'C]—Biﬂ—bﬂ
I—[:-:l—l RECYCLE

*

2

OUTLET

ICARUS P&ID

Reciprocating Compressor # 621

Hay 199F

64

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



22 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Knockout

1 4
- o] e} -
INLET EELIEF
Pav
- LO —Tj
.m —— (TE - (25
3
ok Ul WAPOE OQUTLET
Aam,
n2/
I LT o —
& & -
. é
I w2
oL | |
X
|
|
|
i LCWVw o
LIQUID OUTLET
ICARUS PeID Pressure Vessel - Enockout # 2% Horizontal ‘ Tune 1336

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

65



622 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Knockout

1 4
| |
INLET FELIEF
3
5 , ul VAEPOE QOUTLET
1 T
W2
@

|
A
|
|
4 LCV o
LIQUID OUTLET
ICARUS P&ID Pressure YVessel - Knockout # 022 Horizontal | Tanuary 1996

66 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



22 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Knockout

1 4

INLET Doy RELIEF

i VADPOR OUTLET
——
o) T
= TCV GD GzD_ S _|
JACKET INLET 1 |
|

3

JACEET CUTLET L——ﬂﬂ——J

LIQUID OUTLET

ICARUS P&ID Praessure Vessel - Enockout # 22 Horizontal Jacketed | Tune 1935

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



622 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Knockout

@ . @

INLET | PSSV RELIEF

i VADOR OUTLET
J?"_"'_@—‘ |
T £aTh
N = TCW iy - -
JACKET INLET @ Cz} |r i
AAT
|

ok I
PEV | 7
: -
X ﬁf JACEKET EELIEF
|
|
|
[ i LW o
JACEET COUTLET L——bﬂ——J
LIQUID OUTLET
ICARUS P&ID Pressure Vessel - Enockout # 622 Horizontal Jacketed | February 1995

68 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



22 Vertical Pressure — Knockout

4

RELIEF

3

WAPOR OUOTLET

INLET N -

— |

| 1T,

| L2

|

|

|

il LW 2

L——#ﬂ——J LIQUID OUTLET

ICARUS P&ID Pressure Vessel - Enockout # 22 Wertical | Tune 1338

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

69



622 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Knockout

4
—L=
ey RELIEF
LD
%JLC D)
TIE, 3
,E ”T VAPOR CUTLET

O =
1
o] - L
INLET
' AaE
| N
|
|
|
il LV 5
\—[}q—l LIQUID OUTLET
ICARUS P&ID Pressure YVessel - Enockout # 622 Vertical | Tanuary 1996

70

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



22 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Knockout

4
=

sy RELIEF
3

IS

il VAPOR OUTLET
PV @
o _,,,_,,._@7‘ ] »f JACKET RELIEF
_<5> i TCV
TACKET INLET oo ®7
.. oD .
|
|

R G ﬁ_‘/

B-®

' &
kS K | &
IR ' JACKET OUTLET
B I
I
I
i LW 2
e | LIQUID OUTLET
ICARUS PsID Fressure Vessel - Knockout # 22 Vertical Jacketed | Tune 1335

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings




622 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Knockout

4
o -
PSV BELIEF
pay
LO
Pi
AMJ 4
LC
3
il VAPOR OUTLET
PV 7

- #_@7‘ M 'f JACKET RELIEF
N = ich @
TACKET INLET Lo ®7 @

. i

; & '
INLET ok ‘ @

' &
» 6
g i
AT TACKET OUTLET
B |
[
[
g LCv 2
|_D_q_1 LIQUID OUTLET
ICARUS PeID Fressure Vessel - Knockout # 622 Vertical Jacketed | Februazy 1995

72 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



23 Enclosed Jacket Reactor — Continuous

- S

1 L FCV
- &

@

REACTANT I

B3V

@ I VENT

o fFRGy
. 2 <;:F- _‘E;P_ ngCV

EELIEF
@

REACTANT II

9

REFLUX
ﬁLﬂ
6 %?Sv

JACEKET RELIEF

oe

| WAPOR

9JZTL:U <?>‘

T @

@ - ®

@@
®

Ké

JACEET RETUEREN

5

JACEET INLET

@,

PEODUCT

|
|
|
__<E'> ich -

TO REFLOHE PUMPSE

ICARTS P&ID |Jacket Eeactor — Continucus

# 23 Enclosed

June 1345

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

73



623 Enclosed Jacket Reactor — Continuous

?pe

1 | :;;eéFCU
REACTANT I - PSV @ i VENT
SORT 'm
: @ - = s T T T~ .f RELIEF
@ch T @

REACTANT II

9

REFLUX %
g %PSV

JACKET RELIEF

@ @
9 -

(T, TS

o) s

|

|

|
__@ ich

D_

| WAPOR

JI_I_ _ By
O®

j:} TCW <1>-_

JACEET RETURN
@ " Q
B

Kﬁ

WATEE DUMP

— — — h—

LCV (5

JACEET INLET

@,

=<1
T2 BREFLUX PUMEPS

PEODUCT
ICARUS P&ID | Jacket Beactor - Continucous # 023 Enclosed February 1996

74

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings




23 Open Top Jacket Reactor — Continuous

—————|

1 &'ch FCU&' 2
BEACTANT I REACTANT II
5 ¥ 3
O
=}
BEFLUX :_ :
_ (TR | -
] “2 B
6 4P5Y !
|
JACKET RELIEF 210 @
JACEET RETURH
o __fam
G ol
| | |
| | |
e :
W3 37 .
| JACKET INLET
| — et
3 :f’l::LCU
PRODUCT f
TO REEFLUX PUMPS
ICARUS PgID Jacket Reactor — Continuous # 23 Open Top Tune 1336

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



23 Open Top Jacket Reactor — Continuous

o 97

3

| Low
oL

PRODUCT

BREACTANT I :
_BQRT  fFpey ALY
N - ;o
9 L FCY r- - -
- o AIC ey
REACTAENT 11 @ lr:_
v AR L
- REFLUK ‘ m—‘ J_D_[ @ | _:
<E> o PEV @ |
JACEET RELIEF :?L:ch 7
+__|____|____|____@ JACKET RETURN
ESD | | | L @ - X
EGAROE s:= e
| . WATER DUMD
@ +ESD : .
I 2
| JACEET INLET
_D.q—

@,

TO EEFLUX PUMPS

ICARUS PeID

Jacket Reactor — Continuous

# BZ23 Cpen Top

Febrvary 1398

76

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



24 Refrigeration Compressor

& @

CONDENSER (COOLING CONDENSER COOLING
WATER SUPPLY FRTY Faih WATER RETURN
¥ =W 3 ¥
[ [

RECIPROCATING
REFRIGERATION UNIT
WITH PACEAGE CONTROL
SY¥STEM AND ATARM
SWITCHES

Y
@

1

2

REFRIGEREANT SUCTION GAS RETURN LIQUID EEFRIGERANT SUFPFLY

ICARUS P&ID Eefrigeration Compressor # 24 February 1395

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



26 Vessel Heater

Remarks:

1.

1
RTEAM SUPPLY Ef:fifj

VESSEL HEATER

trap is wvendor supplied.

Steam trap
Separate.

=1 =1

CONDENSATE RETURN

ICARUS P&ID YWessel Heater

#

2h

June 139F

78

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



27 Motor Driven In-Line Pump

2> >
. e .
INLET DIZCHARGE

ICARUS P&ID In-Line Pump # 27 Motor Driven Tune 1936

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



627 Motor Driven In-Line Pump

80

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



2 | FCW 1
o —=) D{]—J‘ﬂ—t"ﬂ
INLET [ ] DIscHareE

ICAZROS PEID In-Line Pump # 627 Motor Driven Februszy 1936

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



28 Particulate Scrubber

82

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



48

&2

FLUID MakKkE-UP

1

G&AS INLET

PARTICULATE
SCRUOEBBEER I>RECYCLE
T - e I
5
i3
4
OVERFLOW

GAL OQUTLET

Particulate Scrubber

# 28

June 19395

ICARGS P&ID

83

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



29 Screw Conveyor

84

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



N

1 3
- - o -
FEED PCV EELIEF
TT T
VAVAVAVAVAVEN
1 I Q‘ 1
2
{==1 —
DISCHARGE
ICARUS FP&ID Screw Convevyor # 29 JULY 1998

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

85



30 Plate and Frame Filter

Ir
PLATE ZND FRAME FILTER T
& FILTRATE
— — 1 -
| Fov
4
; P oe
WaSH
3
ol — et —
ELOWDOWHN
2
FEED
ICARUS P&sID Plate and Frames Filter # 30 February 1995

86

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



31 Water-Sealed Vacuum Pump

INLET

VAC f

5
2 [

2

RECYCLE

WATER-SEALED
WACOUM PUMP

COUTLET

- KA
1
I
4 3
SEAL WATER INLET Ef:%iffr_____ SEAL WATER TO DRATIN
ICARUZ P&ID Water—-Sealed Vacuum Pump # 31 Februazy 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

87



32 Fans and Blowers

®f
o

PIY

w1

z g
)
L
&= ()
. Iy

INLET

ICARETS P&ID

Fans and Blowers

32

88

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



33 Cloth Bay Baghouse Dust Collector

[+]4]

o/
——
GAS
INLET

i &
GAS OUTLETY
ICARUS P&ID | Dust Collector #33 Cloth Bay Baghouse

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



34 Cyclone Dust Collector

L <}

<

| >

&

GAS INLET

-
OUTLET

ICARUS P&ID

Dust Separator

#34

Cyclone

90

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



36 Live Bottom Bin

1
INLET
—@ -
w1/
&
= [ [
PUEREGE
2
CUTLET
ICARTS PgID Live Bottom Bin 36 Februnry 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

91



37 Cone Bottom Vessel

PURGE VENT

1 :
INLET -

2
OUTLET

ICARUS P&ID Cone Bottom Yessel # 37 Februazy 1935

92 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



38 Centrifug

e Precipitator

dp)

OUTLET

&

N >
INLET ’—éLb FAN
<> CHIP DUST
HOPPER HOPPER
ICARUS P&ID Precipitator #38 Centrifuge

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

93



39 Horizontal Plate Filter

INLET

2
OUTLET

ICARTS P&ID Horizontal Plate Filter # 39 February 1995

94 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



40 Automatic Batch Centrifuge

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

95



96

c

T =
3 ', HCW e

.Lii}j,— :

SLUEREY EBECYCLE
&

&Hcv
SLUREY TNLET

el
1 T . FCV
-} L]

O

COOLING WATEER SUPPLY

] {=<—{=<} v v
W&IH LIQUID ‘r T
3 T
- Pttt - -
PURGE AUTOMATIC BATCH COOLING WATER RETURN
N CENTEIFUGE
A
= = D
CENTEATE OUT
5 a
S0LIDS OuUT YENT
ICARUS B&ID 2utomatic Batch Centrifuge # 40 Febimary 1395

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



41 Manually Operated Centrifuge

2
SLURRY INLET 3
24
SLUORRY RECYCLE
1
WaASH LIQUID
5
= &=
CENTRIFUGE
4
CENTEATE DISCHARGE
ICARUS PeID Manually Operated Centrifuge # 41 Pebruary 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

97



45 Fabric Cartridge Filter

YENT

INLET @

- &

N S OUTLET
S
3 4
CLEAN DRATHN SLUDZE DRATIN
ICARUS P&ID Fabric Cartridge Filter # 45 Febzuncy 1995

98 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



46 Tubular Fabric Filter

2
4( CLEAN OUTLET
1
1
L=<l
DIRTY INLET W
A
3
REJECT
ICARUS P&ID Tubular Fabric Filter # 46 February 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

99



48 Smokeless Flare

Remarks:

1. Ignition system is wendor supplied.

ATR

&

| >

-
Ignition v
system
@ separate. 1 5
IGHNITORE TUERE

%
4 PILOT GAS @- - - 7

i FCw

[ g |

FUEL GAS
S S—
FOV
- g T FCY |
L o | '
STE&M
| FAR
el
T
1
FLARE CAS
‘igi V== e
T FCY
LURGE GAS

ICARTS P&ID

Bmokeless Flare # 48

June 1995

100

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



51 DDT - Gas Adsorption Service

&

DB

4

EXHAUST EEGENERATING GAS

Py <5>

=] =1 -

WET FEED GAS RELIEF
o= ¥ LO LC
—
FI
@@
@@
MPT,  _ OF
e 7
@
N
2
& &)
- [=<} {=
HOT REGENERATING GAS
L — = -
DEY PECDUCT G&3
ICARUE P&ID Gas Adsorption Berwvice # 51 DDT February 1995

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

101



51 Tower — Gas Adsorption Service

102 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



[}

&>

[=<}

TJI
: @
e ATIT
4

P;_ _______ P;‘ E¥HAOST EEGEMNERATING GA'C
A &
v [ [2<) | =
WET FEED GAS T OI EELIEF
- "?LIJ LC
i |
(P}\\ N
N

—®
2
DS
€ ; ~
HOT EEGENEERATING GAS
bt ft
DEY PRODOCT GAS

ICARUS P&ID | Gas Adsorption Service # 51 Tower | gamary 1396

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

103



52 DDT — Liquid Adsorption Service

3

FEED

3

[t =1

R

-
. @_
. ®_

REGENERANT GA3

ICARTUS P&ID

Ligquid 2dsorption Bervice

f
<) -
EHHAUST REGENERANT
PV 5
r
o= TO FLAEE
%o % LC
! FI
k]
Pl DED
5 " 5.
>
4
[=<) [=<)
BLOWDOWL
=] =]
EFFLUENT
¥ 52 DDT Pebruary 1996

104

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



52 Tower — Liquid Adsorption Service

B

FEED

=1 =<} =
EXHAIOST EEGENERANT
PSV @
TO FLARE
:
LTS | Lo LC
- - i Pl
@D
@D © @
5 "5/

O

D>
BLOWDOWN
& & @
= > b
EEGENERANT &2
vl =
EFFLUENT
ICARUS FP&ID Ligquid Adsorption Service # 52 Tower Tonuary 1936

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

105



53 DDT — Extraction Service

106 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



FI

S0RT FRE,
- B
2 i Fev —P' 3

INLET HEAVY PHAZSE I—D<1—| OUTLET LIGHT PHASE

. ﬁ?) otk g

L]

B 6B

al

B

o 4B

'Pl__l L]
INLET LIGHT PHASE I—l:=<1—| 43D
D@ -
g |
e |
FURGE GAS A |
|
|
=}
il LCW 4
ELOWDIOWH \—M—l QUTLET HEAVY PHASE
ICARUS PgID Extraction Service # 53 DDT Fabrusry 109F

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 107



53 Tower — Extraction Service

108 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



3

| —ﬁ

OOTLET LIGHT PHARE

INLET LIGHT PHAZE

&

PURGE GAS

& @T “ @@
4@ :

RO

f==d
BLOWDOWN % é LCv !
L——b&——JDUTLET HE&AWY PHASE
ICARUS P&ID Extraction Service $# 53 Tower Tanwary 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 109



54 DDT — Absorber Service

110 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



PEv [5
ol o=
RELIEF
LC CFEY
| qLo LC T
' 3
@ @ {f:] OVERHEAD GAS
<& . T
1
LEAN ABSORBENT
AR,
N
B - @
12/ |
LT
G — O®
FEED GAS - ' | ! '
is | Lo
5 | 5.
o et —— ] —. |
DURGE |
- |
& : —® &
- I
ELOWDOWN |
i |
i LCW 1
[ o | RICH ABSORBENT
ICARUS PeID 2bsorber Service $# 54 DDT February 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

111



54 Tower — Absorber Service

112 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



PSSV c
o EELIEF
LO LT o
W11/
‘FEY PI 3
10/ 2
El OVERHEAD GAS
@ .
L0 ® ®
- I
LEAN AESOREENT
" 5.
G - @ '
SR |
LTy, -
4 8 T |
(PRY | |
FEED (AS 7 |
AL
7 . ¥
= o ER S —_ I
DURGE |
@ 5o
® ;
b{‘: 11
BLOWDOWN |
X |
|
| Lcw 1
I_M_‘ BICH ABROEEENT
ICARUS PeID 2bsorber Service # 54 Tower Tanuary 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 113



55 DDT — Stripper with Therm. RB

114 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



04

@

RELIEF

&

b
D

@

PURGE G&3

&

o]

OVERHEAD WAPOR

TO REBOILER

4

® |9, 3
@

@m
._

FEOM REBOILEER

7

7

BLOWDOWIT

FEED

T2 3.F. ON REEBOILER TIC

LCw 1

BOTTOMS

ICARTS P&ID

Stripper with Therm. RB

# 55 DDT

| February 1945

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

115



55 Tower — Stripper with Therm. RB

116 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



: .
i i

CE‘ ﬁ?
17 3

PE

a8

: J Q—-—-@@ ®

EELIEF

4

FECM EEBOILEER

L—"ﬂ—ﬁ [=l—ro
@ BELOWDOWH %

FEED ™ OFT Yy (DET -
12 3 3 13
= —® @)
/6\ I=<} - L= —® ------ .l:-'/r;'-‘—?‘:"
PURGE G&S @ Z
fi ﬁ
& (F SO 6
o | oo [0
TO REBOILER —

Fi

OVEERHEAD 'R?APOR

BEOTTOMS

ICARDS P&ID

| 3tripper with Therm. EE

# 55 Tower

| Janeacy 1396

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

117



56 DDT — Desorber Service

7

2

RELIEF

- @

2

6 3

COWERHEAD GAS

[
&
= -
LIQUID FEED @
v ee @ @
AR
AAE
@ | Fov - ] W7
STRIDPING GAS -
- o
' '
& | .
DURGE — |
pa— B :
LCV 1
BLOWDOW M—tff:l—m
I—[:=<1—| STEIPPED LIQUID
ICARUS P&ID Desorber Servics # 5o DDT Pebruary 1996

118

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



56 Tower — Desorber Service

@

!

3

B3V

T

RELIEF

@

LIQUID FEED

-<1> :%:E FCw o

STEIPPING GAS

=l

BLOWDOWN

::-::ﬁ%

COVERHEAD GAS

i LCV 1

STRIPPED LIQUID

ICARIS P&ID Desorber Service

¥ L6 Tower

| Tanuwary 13995

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

119



57 Horizontal Thermosiphon Reboiler

3 4

INLET TOWEE BOTTOMS OOTLET TOWEE BOTTOMS

=
Sman i
BLOWDOWIT

3HELL 3IDE

TUEBE 2IDE

_f:"_QRE__
NV,
D &

1 FCw 2
INLET HEATING MEDIUM Eﬁ:fiiifr__ OUTLET HEATING MEDIOM

ICARUOS PEID Thermosiphon Eeboiler # 57 Horizontal Februsry 1996

120 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



57 Vertical Thermosiphon Reboiler

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 121



x

@ o

I
FC

SQRT

| P

. L
COUTLET TOWEE BOTTOMS INLET HEATING MEDIUM
TUEE |SHELL
SILDE |3IDE
3 2
— 7
INLET TOWEE BOTTOMS COUOTLET HEATING MEDIUM
=
BLOWDOWIT
ICARUS P&ID Thermosiphon Reboiler $# 57 Vertical February 1996

122

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



59 DDT - Distillation with Therm. RB

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 123



Py /D\

el
i RELIEF
I.Clv
Py g *‘ DO® &0
e ST
. ;m °j OVERHEAD VAPOER,
T [ T
R S [ —
REFLUX | Ean @

J
(1;1'\ @ (’I‘? @ ('_r? (13? g T0 & F. O REBOTLER TTC
/\ i[E)"" -\_?E: \2[) T A1 \1,) \.f 3 :r ------------------------------
- P :

o) |
COLOMN FEED| g R }m S :
: @_x @ ‘3[) y.} 2/ | — @ PURGE
[+
TC REBOILER o | | @}“ """""
& | ~— B

FROM REBOILER

ﬁ_crﬁp:\ﬁ, LIII:
REL (T—a:
? & * EOTTOMS i
[ '} {= PUMFS '
BLOWDOWH LIQUID DISPOSAL TE ™ :
2 GT (1: CIZIIJDII.:;R (1—9\
L Lov 1
I T .
|—[:=:|—| BOTTOMS
ICARUS P&ID Digtillation with Therm. BB # 59 DDT | June 1326

124 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



659 DDT — Distillation with Therm. RB

REFLUX

® e

B3V

9

e

PV EELIEF

nIoo® &0,

OVERHEAD WAPOE

COLUM FEED‘
s @0

T2 5.FP. CON REEBEOILER TIC

T2 REBOILER

&

FEOM REBOILEER

<&

PURGE
OB

BLOWDOWN LIQUID DISPOZAL

BOTTONS

£IR,
R
PUMES
OF
COOLER

L i
L——bﬂ——J BOTTOMS

ICARUS PeID

Distillaticn with Therm. RE

February 1396

# 653 DDT |

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

125



59 Tower — Distillation with Therm. RB

BSV g
EELIEF
30RT ‘m m
== - 655 L0 (& &5
3
f | FRe OVERHEAD VAPOR
EEFLUX r 1 @
D @ o
@
@ @ @ T &.F. ON REBOILEER TIC
e ® © O @ T e :
- H <3>
_l_____'l_—ﬂb-ﬂ—qh' [==1 -~
COLUMM FEED ——
@@ @
&
. A @ _______ A
TO EEBOILEER
@
& - |
|
FEOM EEBOILEE
@ LI
7 L8/
Bt | Lot BOTTONS
BLOWDOWHN LIQUID DIZSPOSAL DJ_ i PUOHP?S |
% | COOLER l - 1
[} BOTTOMS
ICARUS PeID Distillation with Therm. RE # 59 Tower | Tune 1336

126

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



659 Tower — Distillation with Therm. RB

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 127



g8

EELTIEF

OVEBEHEAD WAPGOE

eIy
25
:
TE
)
4

EEFLUX

)
® ® ®o Fog

e e et

COLUMM FEED ?:‘ PUORGE
TI} p::_}_____ PT} 22 o

C

AN P i1 E:} (LJT\ ________________________________
' 21 LI 18 5
TG EEBOILEER IR, .. [ TE 21 “T) E ééf
&0 |¥ "

S | ——
FEOM EEEOQILEE T

7 o
ot ——

BELOWDOWN LIQUID DISEOSAL

EOTTOMS
PIMEPS

17
Y
l ) ﬁ? GE
T % \13) COOLER
|

BOTTOMS
ICARDS PEID Digtillation with Therm. EB # 659 Tower | Tanuary 1336

128 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



60 Continuous Centrifuge

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 129



130

- @

4 HCW ff@‘-’ =
FEED I—M—I RELIEF
2
o =l
WASH
CONTINUOUSLY OPERATED
CENTREIFUGE
X i
& ©
CENTRATE S0OLIDS
ICARUE P&ID Continuous Centrifuge # 60 February 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



61 Mill

FICY, FT
q 1
?Lq 1

Mill Water

I
S

EEGENT MILE OF LIME

CRGS

: 3
Bk
MILL WATER
T3
\-‘\.di,-r’
F
i
4
=z =) =<} [==} =~} =
LUBE OIL RETURN LUBE 0QIL SUPPLY]
ICARUS PsID | Mill  #61 September 1998

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 131



62 Liquid Cyclone Separator

ADDITIONAL
ADDITIONAL UNITS

‘l
uNiTS
¥ ADDITIONAL
X e NI I
O o

/
'1" UNIT OVERFLOW

7’

& . Z@ ®

REJECTE

ICARUS DPeID | Cyclone Separator 62 Liguid

132 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



63 Flotation Cell

&
— OWEREFLOW FRODUCT

R 1

w1/

|
1 &FC‘U
CONDITIOMED FEED

2
UNDEEFLOW PEODUCT
ICARTS P&ID Flotation Ce=ll # 63 Februnry 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 133



64 Conditioning Cell

134 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



FI
PT g
&> £ & 4>
FLOTATION CHEMICALS FLOTATION CHEMICALS
4 | ﬁ; £ 4>
FEED { ¥ ¥ ‘* FLOTATION CHEMICALS
O
TCO FLOTATION
TCRARUS P&ID | Conditioning Cell # 64 | July 1998

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 135



65 Crusher

@

XX
T

Remarks:
1. Lube oil system is wendor supplied.
2. All instruments are on lube oil system.

FEED CONVEYOR
(SPECIFY SEPAEATELY)
Lube oil

X
system
' geparate.

E-t—= E-—=<1
LUOEE OIL PIPING

| I

5

PEODOCT CONWVEYOR
(BPECIFY SEPARATELY)

ICARUS P&ID

Crusher $ &5

Tune 1995

136

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



66 Scale

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 137



ICARTE P&ID

Gcale

#

Felruary 13496

138

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



67 Turbine (<500 HP, 375 KW)

& :

<€> TUREINE EHHAUST

o BgPSV
STEAM SUPPLY

o

TUREINE
—@ - D
N
4 2
WATER SUPPLY DREAIN
= 3
WATER EETURN CASE DREAIN
ICARUS P&ID Turkine (< 500 HP, 375 EW) # 67 Hay 1936

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 139



68 Enclosed Reactor Vessel — Continuous

1 SEFCH 7
REACTANT I pay a VENT
SORT ‘m '?1
- _.’v - T 7 X RELIEF
2 3;.chv I3
REACTENT II J VAPOR
£
et
LAl REFLUX
T D

| 5 @

I T2 PRODUCT PUMES

3 Bi‘lLCU
PEODUCT
ICARUS P&ID Eeactor Vessel - Continucus # 68 Enclosed Tune 1995

140 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



Jacket: See Drawing 23 and 623

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 141



668 Enclosed Reactor Vessel — Continuous

W@ B B -

1 FCW
%

REACTANT I r—! pay 3 VENT

_SQET_ B — RELTEF
<> i}ch <5>_

EEACTANT IT J WAPOR
&>

- ‘ REFLUH

L

o @

I
3 :

LCv TCO FEOQDUCT PUMES
PRODUCT
ICARUS PgID Eeactor YWesssel - Continucus # 668 Enclosed Tanuary 1996

142 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



Jacket: See Drawing 23 and 623

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 143



68 Open Top Reactor Vessel — Continuous

_SQRT___T
|

5

-_1 }>|Q<:ch
REACTANT I
SORT RO
S
<2> %T) ;,:%Fw

==k i

<?> :;_t: LTV iy

REFLUXE

&

PRODUCT

TO PRODIOCT PUMES

ICARUS P&£ID Peactor Yessel - Continuous # 4o

Open Top

| Tune 1995

Jacket: See Drawing 23 and 623

144

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



668 Open Top Reactor Vessel — Continuous

FH-%- S - - - - &5

1 | J.{JFCU 5
REACTANT I - - - REFLUH
SORT R
9 ;aércv

e i

I
<?> ;_E LCV g <1>

FERODUCT TC PRODUCT PUMES

ICARUS P&ID Reactor Vesssel - Continuous # 663 Open Top | Februnzy 1996

Jacket: See Drawing 23 and 623

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 145



69 Non-Smokeless Flare

Remarks:
1. Ignition svstew is wvendor supplied.

=) ‘ﬁii é@

AIR

@

Tgnition
SYSTEem

Ieparate. 3 g

:@ ] IGNITOR TUEE

47 PILOT GAS — - m - =
3 i FCV
FUEL G&% |_[><]_|

1

FLARE GAS
A
<€> é FCW

PURGE GASD

Tune 139f

ICARUS P&ID Hon-S8mokeless Flare $ 09

146 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



70 DDT — Distillation with Kettle RB

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 147



P

O

EELIEF

Ty () fﬁ+--@ &

f=o—{=<} —

EEFLUX

Lcuif
(r_'—'r\ SOET )({P:c\
15, T T NE,
=

4(11?
{;R\ (;I\ éﬁ _('f'—z\ (1;—1\ \3) T0 5.F. OH REBOILER TIC
—_— ——t W= - - - el N Y ettt -
EE) \2[) \1})- 511/‘ \,) f’”‘\ !

COLUMN FEED

OVEBHEAD VAPGOE

S

T BEEBOILEER

6D

-]

FROM EEBOILER

0
[z} .PI—D”
%‘ ELOWDOWN LIQUID DISPOSAL

ICAEUS P&TID

Digtillation with EKettle RB

# 70 DDT | June 1995

148

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



670 DDT — Distillation with Kettle RB

dﬂh

O

SV EELIEF

® @

S o L

xal:

?@

COLUMM FEED (%:)

OVERHEAD YAPOR

T 3.FP. ON REEBOILEER TIC

e
5

TO REBOILER

3

@j@

:l,

FEOM REBOILEER

DB & ea

o 7
>} =

BLOWDOWN LIQUID DISPOSAL

ICARUS P&ID

Distillaticn with Esttle RBE

4 670 DDT |

February 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

149



70 Tower — Distillation with Kettle RB

TS5V a .
RELIEF
SCRT
D= o DO &G
% - &
: el =
4 o o OVERHEAD V&POR
‘ P ®)
REFLUX _______455)
R ) 2
: Td 5. F. 0H REEEOILEER TIC
D @ @ o -
L)
= - 8
COLUMN FEED A = PURéﬁ
I SN
A P
TO REBOILER
Fi
3 | ~—
FROM RERBOILER =
. &>
[ [t -
% BLOWDOWN LIQUID DISPOSAL
ICARUS P&ID Digtillation with Kettle EB # 70 Tower | June 1936

150

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



670 Tower — Distillation with Kettle RB

.m

ﬂ@

SORT
4
REFLIX

O

EELIEF

® @

o

COLUMM FEED (%:)

:l,

TO REBOILER

3
FEOM REBOILEER

DB & ea

:l,

@j@

OVERHEAD YAPOR

T 3.FP. ON REEBOILEER TIC

7
E—

|

BLOWDOWN LIQUID DISPOSAL

ICARUS P&ID

Distillaticn with Esttle RBE

# 670 DDT

| February 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

151



71 DDT - Stripper with Kettle RB

g 2

RELIEF OVERHEAD WAPOR

@

LC

e ],

— 4@4._,( x FEED

3

PURGE G&S

5

T2 REBOILER

T2 3.F. ON REBOILER TIC
A xS :
PI

3@ @
ol
=

4

FROM REBOILER
T
. A e .
% BLOWDOWH
ICARTSE P&ID | Stripper with Kettle RE # 71 DDT February 1995

152 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



71 Tower — Stripper with Kettle RB

P a

@ - RELIEF-
- @ J D B-C
9@ I,

o ®

R 4.* D
FEED %
@ T 3.P. OWN REEOILEER TIC
o 1 o Bemy
4.

OVERHEAD WAPOR

PURGE GAZ I H

A
&> _ @

TO REBOILER

4
FROM REBOILER [} L {><] !
% BLOWDOCOTWI
ICARTE P&ID Stripper with Kettle RB $# 71 Tower Tanwary 1998

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 153



72 Air Compressor

1
£ =
INLET
:@ 3
EECY¥CLE
5
PURGE
AIR COMPEERSOER
_® %PS‘U _( : )
EELIEF LE.!
--@
2
[
COUTLET
ICARTOS PgID Alr Compressor T2 February 1995

154 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



73 Graphite Heat Exchanger

<?‘TUBE SIDE OUTLET

SHELL SIDE INLET

)

TUBE SIDE RELIEF

w% TaY
P E—

<3\_

TUBE SIDE INLET

EE:':. THV

3 ({5}; SHELL, SIDE RELIEF

®

SHELL SIDE OQUTLET

ICARUS P&ID sraphite Heat Exchanger #79

Harsh 2003

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

155



74 Reactor Vessel — Batch

SEtE DWO 74C
SEE DWB 744 : s 10 14 12
! % g l@i SEE DETAIL A
o -t % } I
SEE DWO 748
SEE DWO 74D
L2 | 121

AOITATOR

SEAL FLUID @_"_ R — __“_®‘_ _@n
O ©

FRODUCT TO STORAGE

| f@

ﬁ PRODUCT TO PROCESS

RE -<§2

|

DETAIL A

ICARUS P&ID | Reactor Vessel - Batch #74

156 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



74A Reactor Vessel — Batch

COMPONENT § e
" '@
@ l Zac), A@Dl(!’
8
REAGENT 1
COMPONENY 2 - b

REAGENT ¢
COMPONENT 2

REAGKNTY 1
COMPDNENT 4

REAGENT 1 N
COMPONENT 8 =

REAGENT 1

o

o [E o

REAGENT
COMPONENT & e

REAGENT 2 ___p

}"”*€>

REAGENT ‘o

COMPONTNY' S ™

94194104

REAGENT 3 _ o

COMPONENT 3~

po
5670, _@mm
1
L

REAGENT 3

ICARUS P&ID

§Reactor Vessel - Batch #7474

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

157



74B Reactor Vessel — Batch

AN
&

®
DILU;DN ‘”
®
- S, ©

@D\ng@@” .,., . P,

)

& % @ @

< 2 et
-

- <t ok <
CONDENSATE ca/' !
RETURN

I_—@ oi(2) $ "
o v o9Fe

- ﬁ@f‘m

COOLING WATER
BYPASS

&

vy
A
 J

ICARUS P&ID éReactor Veasel - Batch #74R

158 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



74C Reactor Vessel — Batch

——

o (T)>-57
2

(&'
A

° A5

CONDENSED VAPOR po

- VAPOR RELIEF

o= YAPOR TO CONDENSOR

VAPOR VENT

) ' i ’
RECYCLE DILUTION

ICARUS P&ID | Reactor Vessel - Batch #74cC

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 159



74D Reactor Vessel — Batch

{ 8 e~ RETURN

&

COOLING WATER

PURGE AR OUTLET

&

STEAM INLET

ICARUS P&ID i;Rer:u:tc:'r: Vessel — Batch #74D

160

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



75 Motor Water to Air Cooling

Relief

i

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
Inlet Cutlet
5> L} &:}i{‘;—;‘ o

2

Aspen Tech Wetar W ater To Adr Gooling HTE W ate rAdr- Coooling My 2008

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 161



76 Motor Driven Magnetic Drive Pipe

1
o] Q——
DISCHARGE
--
W2
@ TT
- e =— ]] ==:
INLET
ICARUS P&£ID Magnetic Drive Pump # 76 Motor Driven Tune 193¢

162 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



676 Motor Driven Magnetic Drive Pump

| Fov

1
|—|><1—| DISCHARGE

--

w2/

& T
e =ta— ]| ==
INLET

ICARUS P&ID Magnetic Drive Pump # 676 Motor Driwven February 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 163



79 Cryogenic Storage Tank

164 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



————— g

Relieflnnery esseal

RO

PressureBuildingF eed

Ji

g f><}
Liguidinlet

O

&)
ReliefOuteryessel

o

L =]

EvacuationCaonnection

©

2 =]
PressureBuildingReturn

Bypass @
{=}

LiquidOutIet:}

Azpen lcarus PEID Cryogenic Storage Tank

#79 VT Cryogenic April 2004

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 165



80 Rectangular Tile Chest

10 13
-~ =} -~
ADDITIVE OVERFLOW
11
- @ a5
CHEST FLUSH L3 .
(2
13 e .
T =} Stock pump | DILUTION I
SE]JSIEI.EE. 4
2 T -
- B OUTLET I
BECYCLE I @
|

3 RECIRCUOLATION I

- e
RECYCLE I @ o
o ®7RECTANGULAR o= L <>
TILE CHEST T BV 8.
._Jﬂh - - _é,qch Stock pump | DILUTION II

=l Zeparate. <€>
_[:..q o

o
w1 e <> OUTLET II
_.L .— 9

RECIRCULATION II

Aahy 157 DRAIN
N 1

ICARUS PgID |Rectangu1ar Tile Chest # 30 Hay 1995

166 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



81 Cylindrical Tile Chest

1 13
L =1 -
ADDITIVE OVERFLOW
i1
= @ G- ‘E’ 1
CHEST FLUSH cs |
5
13 =V -
AIR e Stock pump | DILUTION I
SEparate. 4
2 I -
. -
RECYCLE I @ OUTLET I
3 L=}
- iy RECIRCULATION I
RECYCLE II A
@ S ®7CYLINDRICAL G~ ta a
TILE CHEST cov O
Y " .
i/ LCv Stook pump | DILUTION 1T
sSeparate. <'>
5 ) . i
éiz <> OUTLET II
’— 9
INLET @ ==k | ]
RECIRCULATION II

I
I
INSGTREUMENT FLUEH |
|

153 DRAIN
W ¥

ICARUS P&ID | Cylindrical Tile Chest # 81 Hay 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 167



82 Vibrating Pressure Screen

168 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



&y By Ty B
4 % % 3
HEAD ELEED $ REJECTS
COHP. RELAY
P TR @
E g E UOTILITY CONNECTION W
) (AT FFLY fEL T Y
I'\-\_\:_lr_/; l'\‘_g_/; :2: \-\_3_/; | CoMP. RELAY
E E E - i @ """ @
el DG ) I
1 & WIBRATING i 2
- i1 PRESSURE [ B« -
FEED SCREREN ACCEPTSE
UTILITY CONNECTION I i OTTILITY CONNECTION ITIT
T 1]
f s 0
UTILITY CONNECTION II UTILITY CONNECTION IV
g 54 TRAP CUTLET <1\
SAMPLE T L SAMPLE II
ICAEUS P&ID | Vibrating Preszsure Screen # 82 | June 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

169



83 Bow Screen — Low Consistency Stock Screen

5
OECILLATING SHOWER @
I
-
-
1 i 4
FEED FLUOSH WATER
2
ACCEPTS
3
REJECTS
ICARUES P&ID Low Consistency Stock Screen # §3 Bow Bcreen Tuly 1995

170

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



84 Deflaker

5

Wa3H WATER

@ _cs_

D?(}CCU

1

ki

DEFLAEED
STOCE OUT

é:é r i % i
FEED
&
[ UTILITY h
6 CONNECTION III
UTILITY
CONNECTION I <i>
i
T -
- UTILITY
UTILITY
CONNECTION II CONNECTION IV
3
SAMPLE T 12
SAMPLE 11
1
- 3 3
RECYCLE EXTENSION
RECYCLE CLEAN OUT ASSEMELY
ICARTS P&ID Deflaker # B84 Tuly 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

171



85 Refiner

— {1
=
o] — {2

FLUSZH WATER

@ :

&
B |
b

@

FEED ﬁ?‘ REFINED STOCE OUT
& |
.
R | i S i i X
&
UTILITY CONNECTION I ‘ UTILITY CONNECTION ITI
< f —5 5 W
UTILITY CONNECTION II g UTILITY CONNECTION IV
® @
SAMPLE T X SAMPLE IT
(BT}
© < ©
CLEAN OUT ASSEMELY I | CLEAN OUT ASSEMELY IT
3 (AL 4
S ¥
GLAND WATER DRAIN
ICARUS PeID | Refiner 85 My 1996

172

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



88 Static Mixer

RO o

SRECONDARY TNJECTION

- |
INLET : sxziuﬂ ;><i:><i:>x<: a ;gi;éE

I |
_@ i iPC‘I

FRIMARY INJECTION

ICARUS P&ID | static Mizer 4 88 sune 1996

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 173



92 Off Machine Pulper

9

SECONDARY grey,
DILUTION VB S 1

! %_J

1

PEIMARY DILUTION -1

5 TCW
STEAM i s ‘S <9> 332

RAMPLE I #
1

C3

% Cov I__
==} e e e |

PULPEE COUTLET

® 1. 7

O
DREATN

%_

Notes:
1. PULP FEED CONVEYOR, SPECIFY SEPARATELY

RECYCLE CLEAN OUT
A38EMELY
g
¥
UTILITY

COMNECTION II

@

SAMPLE II

7

UTILITY CONNECTION I

ICARUS P&ID 0ff Machine Pulper # 9Z

July 1338

174

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



93 On Machine Pulper

4
e |
SECONDARY DILUTION
1
- S @
3
SAMFLE I
o h—— BEG - - - $ 1 PULFER OUTLET
BREOKE DILUTION | - -
C3 g
o cov L _ LA
o<} o N ¥
PRIMARY DILUTION
% ® Q1 = o ®
QU @ @
STEAM c
—E;.q:]_
BECYCLE CLEAN OUT
ASSEMELY
8 %
4@
& - “
UTILITY
CONMECTION II
@
MAIN HEADER Q§>
| SAMELE II
g
Hotes: UTILITY CONMNECTION I
1. PULF FEED CONVEYOERE, 3IPECIFY 3IEPARATELTY
ICARUOS PEID On Machine Pulper # 93 Tuly 1995

175

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



99 Rotary Blender

INLET

2

OUTLET

ICARUS P&ID Rotary Blender # 99 Februscy 1996

176 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



100 Culinary Air Filter

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 177



i &
1 o 2
COMPEEEZEED AIR FILTERED STEEILE
SUUPPLY IN ATE COUT
z
—

3

' DRAIN
ICARTS P&ID | culinary (Sterile) air Filter #100 April 98

178 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



101 Culinary (Sterile) Steam Filter F-6

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 179



Wote #1l: Trap not included

steam separcator
drawn sepacaleln

1
is

n

- A
EREGULATED STEAM STEEILE STEAM QUT
SOPPLY IN
--------- G
: R——
|
Hote #1
3 4
DEATHN
ICARUS P&ID | culinary (Sterile) Steam Filter #101 April 98

180

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



102 Sanitary Pipe Filter

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 181



A

PI}
1

FLUID IN

2

bl

DEATH

FILTEEED FLUID o0OT

ICARTS P&ID

Sanitary Pipe Filter #102

May 19598

182

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



103 Sanitary Pipe Strainer

PI}
1

A

2

FLUID IN

b=l

DEATHN

FILTEEED FLUID OQUT

ICARIS P&ID Sanitary Pipe Strainer #103

May 1998

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

183



104 Sanitary Filter Press
FROM PLC = w~——- FROM FLC

'
1 Eg E
PEODUCT IN
- - - - -

|
. FRODUOCT BY--PAZS
1

ey

Y
: __,_,—'—'—"'_'__'_'_F
FROM PLC ‘°“'"
T + _
. Ea 4 c
; o
WA_IR SUBDLY a ------- 4T l A
i NS CONTROL TO FEED FUMP
'% 2
i FILTERED PRODUCT OUT
ICARUS P&ID | Sanitary Filter Fress #104 2pril 1998

184 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



105 In-Line Metal Trap

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 185



25

1 . METAL TRAP .
FEED DISCHARGE
¥
N
N
FEED BY-PASS
ICARUS P&ID IN-LINE METAL TE2ZP #105 May 1998

186

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



106 Fluming Reclaim Reel

FLUMED WATEER IN 1

1T
© &
; e — FLUMED WaATER OUT
. B
DREAIN
Ay
h1.
&3 K 3/
FILTERED COLD WATEE OOT
ICARUS P&ID | Fluming Reclaim Reel #106 May 1998

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 187



107 Shear Pump Homogenizer

188 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



HOMOGENIZED PRODUCT GUT

A

PEOQDUCT IHN

DEATH

ICARUS P&ID | shear Pump Homogenizer #107 May 1398

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 189



108 Homogenizer — Piston Head

¥ HOMOGENIZED
PRODUCT CUT

2
o

AN

: RECYCLE

I 4.

i

: 6 ______ ___-___

i

o To feed Pump Cembrol

FLZ Control 1 1

FRODUOCT 1IN i i
T2 FEED PUMP
CONTROL

ICARTUS PelD Homogenizer — Piston Head #1068 2pril 199§

190 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



109 High-Speed Mixer (“Norman™)

: &

et

i 3

MIXED PRODUCT OUT

DEAIN £
%

ICARUS P&ID High Speed Miger ("NORMAN") #109 April 1998

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 191



110 Rotary Bowl/Mixer Blender

FI
L2 :
HOT WATEE  rpr™ ey
= o I N o
LIQUID PREBLEND £ E l
1 O
\\/ 0 .
| 3
L U [ __________________ Tw
COLD WATER : | N
DRAIN /
o
X
5
ICARUE PiID Fotary Bowl Mizxer/Blender #110 April 1398

192

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



111 Kettle Blender Without Steam Jacket

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 193



s S ST A W W . FROM PLC *i s

:j!d DERATIN

FILTERED HOT WATEE 3 @
ey , _____________ : EHHAUST

LIQUID PREELEND 3 a
8% , 7
LIOUID PREELEND 2 =
e .
LIQUID FEEELEND 1
N &y
El\ STERH 5PRREER RELIEF
STEAM
e 4@ _______ EwI;
& ’
FROM PLC >/ FROM PLC
lPRODUCT OuT 1 PROCUCT OUT 2
ICARUE P&ID | Eettle Blender w/o Steam Jacket #111 A2pril 19938

194 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



111 Kettle Blender With Steam Jacket

e
B '

A : FEOM PLC g 2>
I ok DEAIN
FILTERED HOT WATER -~ _______ @ .

6D : ) EXHAUST
" IQUIC PREBLEND 3 6

4 , )
LIOUID PREBLEND 2 ya

“ -8
LICUID FREELEND 1 3

@
b2 "i
STEAM \”
. A
FRQ@.-?LC x STEAM SPARGER 4\94_
gné Lo : EELIEF
STEAM ;
e 4@ _______ o

42\ @
= [ |
CONDENSATE RETURN

- FECM PLC
& F -

FRODUCT OUT 1

PRODUCT CUT 2

ICARTE P&eID

‘ Eettle EBlender w/Steam Jacket #1117

2pril 1998

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

195



112 Horizontal Ribbon Blender

FILTERED

A
5\\\CCILD WATER =

: A
9 ------- ------------- LIQUID PREELEND
w2 Ry DRAIN 5
- i 5 DRAIN
FROM ELC 6> -
S
AN o

FILTERED HOT WATER

------ :
“5/  FROM PLC

ELENDED FRODUCT OUT

AN

ICARUS FeID Horizeontal Ribbon Blender #1182 2pril 1993

196 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



112 Jacket Horizontal Ribbon Blender

FILTERED

A
5\\\CCILD WATER =

: A
9 ------- ------------- LIQUID PREELEND
w2 Ry DRAIN 5
- i 5 DRAIN
FROM ELC 6> -
S
AN o

FILTERED HOT WATER

------ :
“5/  FROM PLC

ELENDED FRODUCT OUT

AN

ICARUS FeID Horizeontal Ribbon Blender #1182 2pril 1993

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 197



113 Reversing Anchor Agitator

198 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



Eemarks:

2. Bolenoid wvalve is wvendor supplied

1. Hydraulic control wvalve iz wvendor supplied

0 ) i_

HYDEAULIC FLUID SUPPLY

3

o

Fov r@ @* FROM PLC
i
¥ 4

2

H

HYDEAOLIC FLOID DEATIHN

HYDEAULIC FLUID RETUEN

ICARUS P&ID Feverging Anchor Agitator

#1113

May 1998

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

199



114 Double Motion Agitator

200 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



FEOM FLC

! ' ' !

FEY Ry Ry fEy

kij \iJ kij !

@ X X b 4

B E ! ! ! !

: " &

RO . 5 & . )
H¥YDEAULIC FLUOID SUBELY HYDRAULTC FLUTID EETUEN

57
HYDEAIJLTC FLUID DEATN

Eemarlks:

1. Hydraulic control wvalve iz wvendor =upplied
2. Bolenoid valve iz vendor supplied

ICARUS P&TD | Counter Rotating Agitator #114 May 1998

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 201



115 Fluming Pump

202 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



T s

F:-[-LTERED COLD WATEERE IN

®

PRODUCT IN

FLUOMING PUMEP WITH

FEED HOFPPEER

&8>

FEED HOPPER OVERFLOW

O

FECDUCT & WATER GUT

DEATHN

TCARUS P&TD | Fluming Pump #115

May 1998

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

203



116 Air Diaphragm Sanitary Pump

1

D &
y FROM PLC
SN :
)
- H i [ =] |
AIFE SUPPLY r"_
|
|
I
L
2
PEODUCT IN

PRCDUCT OUT

ICARTS P&ID

2ir Diaphragm Sanitary Pump

#1156 April 1998

204

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



117 Sanitary Rotary Lobe Pump

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 205



} T

PEODUCT IN PRODOCT OUT

T
LA, SR
v
DRAIN
DEAIN
ICARUS P&ID Sanitary Rotary Lobe Pump #117 May 1998

206 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



118 Sanitary Centrifugal Pump With Flow Control

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 207



. D
DISCHARGE
2 /—\r
INLET
¥
3
1
DRAIN
ICaRUS P&eID Sanitary Centrifugal Pump W/ Flow Control #1198 April 1993

208 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



119 Sanitary Horizontal Tank

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 209



S0
\?

ST

FRODUCT 1IN

@

FILTERELD HOT WATER IN

3>

CRAIN

N
%

FRODUCT OUT

ICARTE PeID

Banitary Horizontal Tank - Atmospheric #119

May 1998

210

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings




119 Jacket Sanitary Horizontal Tank

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 211



S0
\?

ST

FRODUCT 1IN

@

FILTERELD HOT WATER IN

3>

CRAIN

N
%

FRODUCT OUT

ICARTE PeID

Banitary Horizontal Tank - Atmospheric #119

May 1998

212

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings




120 Sanitary Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Surge

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 213



/' E
a5
PRODIICT ESOPERLY i -
SRR BY + FILTERED HOT WATEE IN
KT
2

rwccwecwecwes ATR SUPPLY

sy .
4 FEOM PLC
il il il ' of o o o iL_}'??" - =f
AIR SUPPLY ¢ d g 3
H i PRODUCT QUT
B {EE“
B bk T Hmmm e T aros
__________ T N d
FEROM FLC

ICABCE P&ID

Sanitary Vertical Tank — Ztmospheric Surge #120 |April 98

214 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



120 Jacket Sanitary Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Surge

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 215



FRODUCT E0PFPLY

éga""ﬁﬁom PLC

4

--------- s i AN
+ FILTEEEL HOT WATEE IN

------

1T TT
STEAM %} ________ 697 { ;

° e B - | i:_ ............... E
CONDENSATE EREETURN = i
AIR 5U55ﬂ§?w"w"w_"r_?_}# : | 4
; = .
PECDUOCT oUT
f—‘w— B T T @
SR AR S bt ey S

DEAIN Zpril 98

ICARUS P&ID |Jacket

Sanitaryv Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Surqe|#l2OJ

216

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



121 Sanitary Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Mixing

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 217



BULK LIQUID INGEEDIENT [*T FIG
° o Q ----- w e
b

——}-#---r---.o----r---

f’? ..... : ATR SUPPLY
7B 2 : !
L i
FILTERED COLD WATER i N
% ____________________ ' ‘ . FILTERED HOT WATER IN
2
> )
2N

PEODUCT OUT

DEATH
ICARIS PsID |Sanita_rv Vertical Tank — Atmosphere Mixing #121 |Am:il 93

218 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



121 Jacket Sanitary Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Mixing

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 219



BULE LIQUID INGEEDIENT FIT FIG

............................

1 .
/1\ EL—}-# bl il
& & . 4
ok ;
FILTERED COLD WATEER i B
T Frcy | Y ' ) FILTEEED HOT WATEER IN
2 2
&>
PROCESS LIQUID 5L
&

STEM TICY L 3 4@‘3 ___________________ (1;[:
€1n§ .
B
_l bk b b e
wT
.3
il EL_

ZONE]ENS:ETE RPHEITURN“:I | -
e Sl

AIR SUPPLY + : ’ 4
5 : o5

FPECDUCT OUT

2pril 98
ICARUS P&ID |JACKET sanitary Vertical Tank — Ztmosphere Mixinq|#l2lJ

220 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



122 Super Sack Unloader With Screw Conveyor Discharge

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 221



222

FECM PLC = @
4

A

0 :
y L=<} EE"
ATR. SUPPLY
5 .
- {==} ..i"i!
ATR SUPPLY

ICARUS P&ID

|Super Sack Unloader W/ Screw Conveyor Lischarge #122 May 1998

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



123 Super Sack Unloader With Pneumatic Conveyance Discharge

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 223



FROM PLC = {%9

o E«

y =<}
ATE SUPFLY
3

CONVEY LINE IN

& T

i~ i
i e ol

4

ATR SUOPFLY

CONVREY LINE OQUT

May 1928

ICARUS P&ID Super Sack Unloader W/ Pneumatic Convevance Discharge #123

224

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings




124 Container Dumper — Column

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 225



1 £
- o DUMEFER
FILTERED HOT WATEE

ICARUTZ P&ID Container Dumper — Column #124 |May 19498

226 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



125 Container Dumper — Hydraulic Drum

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 227



FILTERED HOT WATER

&>
DUMEER HYDEAULIC FLUID SEEFLY
3

. H

HYDEAULIC FLUID EETUERHN

ICAEUS P&TID

Container Dumper - Hydraulic Drum #125 May 1998

228

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



126 Container Dumper — Hydraulic Bin

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 229



i 1

FILTEEED HOT WATEE

SQE HYDEAULIC FLUID SUPPLY

@ DUMPER

HYDRAULIC FLUID
EETUEN

48
TO LIFTER

]

5

T LIFTER

ICARIIS P&ID Container Dumper — Hydraulic Bin #126 May 1998

230 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



127 Double Pipe Corrugated Exchanger

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 231



Tr
O @ O
‘f’ >
Hot /Cold
4 Media Out
L o
G FRODUCT IN ‘ .
: |
Corrugated
e e : Tubular H/E
]
= D&
N AN
R NS
- ‘ Hot / Cold
PRODUCT OUT Media In
® G ©
-
ICARUS P&ID Double Pipe Corrugated Exchanger #127 | May 1584

232

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



128 Direct Steam Injection (DSI) Exchanger

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 233



SN

FREODUCT OUT

>

DEATN

D e
k) 3 &

STEAM SUPPLY

FRODOCT IN

ICARTS PeID

D8I (Direct Bteam Injecticon) Exzchanger #1218 2pril 1998

234

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



129 Plate & Frame Multizone Heat Exchanger

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 235



8

&

5 From PLC
oy

HOT WATER IN

e FT

1

N

HOLD LOQOP

=

,#"|"{§E}"_‘"_CDOLIﬁG WATER IN
10
i FROM PLC

SN

PRODGET T _ - PRODUCT QUT
¥
TCY TCVW
S o Dot L@
N 37 K& PRODUCT RECYCLE
HOT WATER COOLING WATER DRAIN
TO DRAIN TO DRAIN
ICARUS P&ID Plate & Frame Multizone Heat Exchanger #129 MAY 1998

236

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



130 Hotwater Set With Shell & Tube Heat Exchanger

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 237



» = & ia
& ] 25 DRAIN
Loy 1
90 PSIG STEAM Qg -
(Eﬂ | HOT WATER OUTLET
FROM PLC & i% svrnss .
INLET
i |
e F w
TIC TT
%%9"} """ (:m SE
L
A
e -1

UTILITY IHNLET

¥ 45
DEATHN
STEAM TRAE
ey i -t ==}
A DERATN
10
DEATHN /8\
ML EE CONDENSATE OUTLET

WATER. . o

ICARUS P&ID Hot Water Set w/ Shell & Tube Heat Exchanger #130 May 1998

238 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



131 Fluming Dewatering Shaker

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 239



O

PRODUCT & FLUME WATER IN

T

4
S

Y
FLUME WATEF. RETURN

i

BFRODUCT OUT

ICARUS P&ID Fluming Dewatering Shaker #131

April 1998

240

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



135 Sanitary Weight Belt Feeder

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 241



PEGDUCT IN

—=— PRCDUCT OOUT

ICAEUS P&ID

Sanitarv Weicght Belt Feeder #135 May 1998

242

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



136 Sanitary Floor Scale

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 243



DRATIN

ICARUS P&ID Banitary Floor Bcale #136 Zugu=t 1998

244 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



137 Sanitary Screw Feeder

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 245



D S - CONTROL TG
PRODUCT IN INFEED DEVICE

—— PRODUCT OUT

ICARUS P&ID Sanitary Screw Feeder #137 SEP 1998

246 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



138 Rotary Drum Cooker-Cooler

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 247



&> VEHNT &>

EL&ANCHED PRODUCT ! COOLED PEODUCT
RECIRCULATICOHN &% EECIRCULATION

Note 1 3‘) i) : Note 1
| |
From PLEC - _51'_} 4-@--—-&From FLC

<8\ 1.2 ELANCHER COOLER i
- DEATN i | T ?:-:-n PLE
A L
From PLEC ..___.,#___ o
FEY. ,_@ En:
4 # ¥
HNote 1: - ]|
Purp drawn DB
seperataly P 5>CARBON FILTERED
rrompLc [TV COLD WATER
5
STEAM <3
/5\' CARBON FILTEEED COLD WATER BYPASS
ICAROS PEID Fotary Drum Cooker—Cooler #138 Jariuary 19329

248 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



140 Gas Turbine With Combustion Chamber

(=
<>

FUOEL =UPPLY

&

Lot -

TUEBINE EXHAUET

EELIEF

TUREINE

ICARUS P&ID Gaz Turbine with combustion chamber # 140 |Mav 2000

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

249



141 Horizontal Pressure Vessel With Boot

/é\ Ry /é\\
INLET ‘ RELIEE
: L=<}
W
A 4
£
oL ql VAPOR OUTLET
| LI LT 0 . E
4 5 t E
i
1T
“
& : X
BOOT LIQUID OUTLET ;
4 .. LV //1\\
- L—"iil-—[j::]——buﬂ
LIQUID BLOWDOWN DISPOSAL IR
LIQUID OUTLET
ICERUS P&ID Pressure Vessel - Boot  # 141 Horizontal | July 2000

250 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



141 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel With Boot

/2\' BSW /5\
INLET RELIEF
—

TI }
2 )
X &>
[} -
& | VAPOR OUTLET
+ - - o (T
2 T1 TN i
TCW /-/ 5
ﬁ$b4 ﬂ - 0
JACKET INLET ( i) Cﬁ)""; """" !
0 ﬂr \\ S
- T ; 5
JACKET RELIEF 8 ‘(4? T ;
JACKET OUTLET : X
o |
&> s X =
- T —_ H
BOOT LIQUID QUTLET e ;
4 CoLew i
P
LIQUID BLOWDOWN DISPOSAL e ]

LIQUID QUTLET

ICAEUE P&ID

Pregzsurse Vegzel

— Boot

# 141HJ Horizontal Jacketed |JULY 2000

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

251



Appendix A: Symbols

The symbols represented in Appendix A are superseded by the symbols depicted in the Radpfs program. See the Radpfs drawing
application for the latest and most complete drawing symbols.

Piping Symbols

Regulating Valve ‘g‘ Rupture Disk

Pressure Safety Valve

__+Oi_ Spectacle Blind

252 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



Check Valve

or

—

—H Flanged Connection

‘D_ Reducer
X o
Y

A

Expansion Joint

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 253



Instrument Symbols

— A —

—_X —X —

:
D

L
=

-5

Pneumatic Signal

Electronic Signal
Direct Connection

Thermocouple Wire

Solenocid

Flow Indicator (Rotometer

Flow Indicator (Gauge)

Orifice Plate

Interlock

&

F(x)

Input/Output Card

(s = A for Analog or D for Digital)
(d = | for Input or O for Output)

Relay Function

Mounted Locai to Equipment

(v = Sensor Type})
(n = Loop Number)

Mounted on Control Center Panel

® ©

Front of Panel Back of Panel
Mount ipment Pan

%.

Front of Panel Back of Panel

Note: Displayed on Operator Center CRT
with Digital Controls

254

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



Appendix B:
Abbreviations

Instrument Identification

Process Variable
(first position of name)

Symbol

Symbol
C
F

T
P
dpP
L
S
PN
PH
XM
XR
H
X

Description

Consistency
Flow
Temperature
Pressure
Differenctial Pressure
Level
Speed
Position
pH Analysis
Axial Motion
Radial Motion
Hand {(no measurement)
Miscellaneous

(e.g., Vibration)

Special

™
S.P.

ESD

Thermowelt
Set Point

Emergency Shut-Down

Device Qualifiers
{second position of name; (last position)
MODE: F=field, P=panel)

Symbol Mode Description Symbol Description

R R,P Recorder H High

| F,P indicator L Low

C F.P Controller HH High High

RC F.P Recording Controller LL Low Low

IT F indicating Transmitter

S F Switch

E F Element

A O Alarm (F-O-P)

Y P Relay (B-O-P)

EY F Solenoid

EL P Electric Light, Indicator

PB P Push Buttons, Start/Stop

cvV F Control Valve

SV F Safety Valve

Ji
JR

Thermocouple Devices

P
P

Multipoint Indicator
Muitipoint Recorder

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

255



Examples:

m Local flow indicating transmitter, pneumatic; Loop No. 3.
g p p

‘m - Pressure recording controller, electronic, mounted on panel; displayed,

if digital at Loop No. 2.

@‘_—@ Thermocouple element, local to equipment, connected via thermocouple wire

to multipoint temperature indicator mounted on panel; displayed, if digital at
Loop No. 11.

256 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 257



Index

003 Kettle Reboiler, 2

004 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel - Continuous, 8
004 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Continuous, 4

005 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Batch, 14
005 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Batch, 12

005 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Batch, 17

005 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Batch, 16

006 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Continuous, 23
006 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Continuous, 19

007 Utility Boiler Unit, 27

007A Utility Boiler Unit, 29

007B Utility Boiler Unit, 30

007C Utility Boiler Unit, 31

008 Compressor, 32

008A Compressor, 33

009 Air Cooled Heat Exchanger, 34

010 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Receiver, 37
010 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Receiver, 36

010 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Receiver, 39
010 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Receiver, 38

011 Shell & Tube Heat Exchanger, 40

012 Process Heater Furnace, 42

013 Waste Heat Boiler, 44

014 Water Chiller, 45

015 Cooling Tower, 47

016 Motor Driven Centrifugal Pump, 49

017 Turbine (=500 HP, 375 KW, 52

018 Storage Vessel, 53

019 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Storage, 56
019 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Storage, 54

019 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Storage, 60
019 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Storage, 58

020 Pumps — Gear & Positive Displacement, 62
021 Reciprocating Compressor, 63

022 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Knockout, 67
022 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Knockout, 65
022 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Knockout, 71
022 Vertical Pressure — Knockout, 69

023 Enclosed Jacket Reactor — Continuous, 73
023 Open Top Jacket Reactor — Continuous, 75, 76
024 Refrigeration Compressor, 77

026 Vessel Heater, 78

027 Motor Driven In-Line Pump, 79

028 Particulate Scrubber, 81

029 Screw Conveyor, 82

030 Plate and Frame Filter, 83

031 Water-Sealed Vacuum Pump, 84

032 Fans and Blowers, 85

033 Cloth Bay Baghouse Dust Collector, 86
034 Cyclone Dust Collector, 87

036 Live Bottom Bin, 88

037 Cone Bottom Vessel, 89

038 Centrifuge Precipitator, 90

039 Horizontal Plate Filter, 91

040 Automatic Batch Centrifuge, 92

041 Manually Operated Centrifuge, 93

045 Fabric Cartridge Filter, 94

046 Tubular Fabric Filter, 95

048 Smokeless Flare, 96

051 DDT — Gas Adsorption Service, 97

051 Tower — Gas Adsorption Service, 98

052 DDT - Liquid Adsorption Service, 99

052 Tower — Liquid Adsorption Service, 100
053 DDT — Extraction Service, 101

258

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



053 Tower — Extraction Service, 102 080 Rectangular Tile Chest, 144

054 DDT — Absorber Service, 103 081 Cylindrical Tile Chest, 146

054 Tower — Absorber Service, 104 082 Vibrating Pressure Screen, 147

055 DDT — Stripper with Therm. RB, 105 083 Bow Screen — Low Consistency Stock Screen, 148
055 Tower — Stripper with Therm. RB, 106 084 Deflaker, 149

056 DDT — Desorber Service, 107 085 Refiner, 150

056 Tower — Desorber Service, 108 088 Static Mixer, 151

057 Horizontal Thermosiphon Reboiler, 109 092 Off Machine Pulper, 152

057 Vertical Thermosiphon Reboiler, 110 093 On Machine Pulper, 153

059 DDT - Distillation with Therm. RB, 111 099 Rotary Blender, 154

059 Tower — Distillation with Therm. RB, 113 100 Culinary Air Filter, 155

060 Continuous Centrifuge, 115 101 Culinary (Sterile) Steam Filter F-6, 156

061 Mill, 116 102 Sanitary Pipe Filter, 157

062 Liquid Cyclone Separator, 117 103 Sanitary Pipe Strainer, 158

063 Flotation Cell, 118 104 Sanitary Filter Press, 159

064 Conditioning Cell, 119 105 In-Line Metal Trap, 160

065 Crusher, 120 106 Fluming Reclaim Reel, 161

066 Scale, 121 107 Shear Pump Homogenizer, 162

067 Turbine (<500 HP, 375 KW), 122 108 Homogenizer — Piston Head, 163

068 Enclosed Reactor Vessel — Continuous, 123 109 High-Speed Mixer (“Norman”), 164

068 Open Top Reactor Vessel — Continuous, 125 110 Rotary Bowl/Mixer Blender, 165

069 Non-Smokeless Flare, 127 111 Kettle Blender Without Steam Jacket, 166

070 DDT — Distillation with Kettle RB, 128 112 Horizontal Ribbon Blender, 168

070 Tower — Distillation with Kettle RB, 130 112 Jacket Horizontal Ribbon Blender, 169

071 DDT - Stripper with Kettle RB, 132 113 Reversing Anchor Agitator, 170

071 Tower — Stripper with Kettle RB, 133 114 Double Motion Agitator, 171

072 Air Compressor, 134 115 Fluming Pump, 172

073 Graphite Heat Exchanger, 135 116 Air Diaphragm Sanitary Pump, 173

074 Reactor Vessel — Batch, 136 117 Sanitary Rotary Lobe Pump, 174

074A Reactor Vessel — Batch, 137 118 Sanitary Centrifugal Pump With Flow Control, 175
074B Reactor Vessel — Batch, 138 119 Jacket Sanitary Horizontal Tank, 177

074C Reactor Vessel — Batch, 139 119 Sanitary Horizontal Tank, 176

074D Reactor Vessel — Batch, 140 120 Jacket Sanitary Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Surge, 179
075 Motor Water to Air Cooling, 141 120 Sanitary Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Surge, 178

076 Motor Driven Magnetic Drive Pipe, 142

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 259



121 Jacket Sanitary Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Mixing,
181

121 Sanitary Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Mixing, 180

122 Super Sack Unloader With Screw Conveyor Discharge,
182

123 Super Sack Unloader With Pneumatic Conveyance
Discharge, 183

124 Container Dumper — Column, 184

125 Container Dumper — Hydraulic Drum, 185

126 Container Dumper — Hydraulic Bin, 186

127 Double Pipe Corrugated Exchanger, 187

128 Direct Steam Injection (DSI) Exchanger, 188

129 Plate & Frame Multizone Heat Exchanger, 189

131 Fluming Dewatering Shaker, 191

137 Sanitary Screw Feeder, 194

138 Rotary Drum Cooker-Cooler, 195

140 Gas Turbine With Combustion Chamber, 196

141 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel With Boot, 198

141 Horizontal Pressure Vessel With Boot, 197

603 Kettle Reboiler, 3

604 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Continuous, 10

604 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Continuous, 6

606 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Continuous, 25

606 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Continuous, 21

609 Air Cooled Heat Exchanger, 35

611 Shell & Tube Heat Exchanger, 41

612 Process Heater Furnace, 43

614 Water Chiller, 46

615 Cooling Tower, 48

616 Motor Driven Centrifugal Pump, 50

616 Motor Driven Spare Centrifugal Pump, 51

619 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Storage, 57

619 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Storage, 55

619 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Storage, 61

619 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Storage, 59

621 Reciprocating Compressor, 64
622 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Knockout, 68
622 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Knockout, 66
622 Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Knockout, 72
622 Vertical Pressure Vessel — Knockout, 70
623 Enclosed Jacket Reactor — Continuous, 74
627 Motor Driven In-Line Pump, 80
659 DDT — Distillation with Therm. RB, 112
659 Tower — Distillation with Therm. RB, 114
668 Enclosed Reactor Vessel — Continuous, 124
668 Open Top Reactor Vessel — Continuous, 126
670 DDT — Distillation with Kettle RB, 129
670 Tower — Distillation with Kettle RB, 131
676 Motor Driven Magnetic Drive Pump, 143
Abbreviations, 202
Absorber service

double diameter tower, 103

single diameter tower, 104
AC. See Air Compressors (AC)
Agitated Tanks (AT)

COND CELL, 119

FLOAT CELL, 118

MACH PULP, 153

MIXER, 125, 126, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140

OFF MACH, 152

OPEN TOP, 75, 76, 125, 126

REACTOR, 73, 74
Air Compressor, 134
Air Compressors (AC)

CENTRIF M, 32

CENTRIF T (See Drawings 17 and 67 for turbines), 32

RECIP GAS, 63, 64

RECIP MOTOR, 63, 64

SINGLE 1 S, 134

SINGLE 2 S, 134

260

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



Air Cooled Heat Exchanger, 34, 35
Air Diaphragm Sanitary Pump, 173
ANSI magnetic drive pump, 142, 143
AT. See Agitated Tanks (AT)
Automatic Batch Centrifuge, 92
Bin, live bottom storage, 88
BL. See Blenders (BL)
Blenders (BL)

ROTARY, 154
Boiler unit, 27, 29, 30, 31
Boiler, waste heat, 44
Bottom bin, live storage, 88

Bow Screen — Low Consistency Stock Screen, 148

C. See Condensers (C)
Centrifugal Pumps (CP)
ANSI, 49, 50
ANSI PLAST, 49, 50
API 610, 49, 50
AXIAL FLOW, 49, 50
CANNED, 49, 50
CENTRIF, 49, 50
FLUME PUMP, 172
GEN SERVE, 49, 50
IN LINE, 79, 80
MAG DRIVE, 143
SAN PUMP, 175
Centrifuge Precipitator, 90
Centrifuges (CT)
ATM SUSPEN, 93
BATCH AUTO, 92
BATCH BOTM, 93
BATCH TOP, 93
BOT UNLOAD, 93
SCREEN BWL, continuous, 115
SOLID BOWL, 115

TOP UNLOAD, 93
VIBRATORY, continuous, 115
Check valve
piping symbol, 199
Cloth Bay Baghouse Dust Collector, 86
CO. See Conveyors (CO)
Compressor, 32, 33
Condensers (C)
BAROMETRIC, 40
Conditioning Cell, 119
Cone Bottom Vessel, 89
Container Dumper — Column, 184
Container Dumper — Hydraulic Bin, 186
Container Dumper — Hydraulic Drum, 185
Continuous Centrifuge, 115
Conveyors (CO)
SCREW, 82
Cooling Tower, 47, 48
Cooling Towers (CTW)
COOLING, 47, 48
COOLING WP, 47, 48
CP. See Centrifugal Pumps (CP)
CR. See Crushers (CR)
Crusher, 120
Crushers (CR)
CONE, 120
GYRATORY, 120
CT. See Centrifuges (CT)
CTW. See Cooling Towers (CTW)
Culinary (Sterile) Steam Filter F-6, 156
Culinary Air Filter, 155
Cyclone Dust Collector, 87
Cylindrical Tile Chest, 146
DC. See Dust Collectors (DC)

DDT. See Double Diameter Towers (DDT), PACKED/TRAYED

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

261



DDT — Absorber Service, 103
DDT — Desorber Service, 107
DDT - Distillation with Kettle RB, 128, 129
DDT - Distillation with Therm. RB, 111, 112
DDT — Extraction Service, 101
DDT — Gas Adsorption Service, 97
DDT — Liquid Adsorption Service, 99
DDT — Stripper with Kettle RB, 132
DDT — Stripper with Therm. RB, 105
Deflaker, 149
Direct connection
instrument symbol, 201
Direct Steam Injection (DSI) Exchanger, 188
Double Diameter Towers (DDT), PACKED/TRAYED
adsorber, 103
desorber, 107
distillation with kettle reboiler, 128, 129
distillation with therm. reboiler, 111, 112
extraction, 101
gas adsorption, 97
liquid adsorption, 99
stripper with kettle reboiler, 132
stripper with therm. reboiler, 105
Double Motion Agitator, 171
Double Pipe Corrugated Exchanger, 187
Drain
piping symbol, 199
Dust Collectors (DC)
CENTRIF PRE, 90
CLOTH BAY, 86
CYCLONE, 87
MULT CYCLO, 87
PULSE SHKR, 86
WASHERS, 81
Electronic signal

instrument symbol, 201
Enclosed Jacket Reactor — Continuous, 73, 74
Enclosed Reactor Vessel — Continuous, 123, 124
Expansion joint
piping symbols, 200
Extraction service
double diameter tower, 101
single diameter tower, 102
F. See Filters (F)
Fabric Cartridge Filter, 94
Fans (FN)
CENTRIF, 85
PROPELLER, 85
ROT BLOWER, 85
VANEAXIAL, 85
Fans and Blowers, 85
Field erected boiler unit, 27, 29, 30, 31
Filters (F)
CARTRIDGE, 94
PLATE FRAME, 83
SAN AIR, 155
SAN PRESS, 159
SAN STEAM, 156
SAN STRAIN, 157
SPARKLER, 91
TUBULAR, 95
Flanged connection
piping symbol, 199
Flares (FLR)
DERRICK, non-smokeless, 127
DERRICK, smokeless, 96
GUYED, non-smokeless, 127
GUYED, smokeless, 96
HORIZONTAL, non-smokeless, 127
HORIZONTAL, smokeless, 96

262

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



SELF SUPP, non-smokeless, 127 Heat Exchangers (HE)

SELF SUPP, smokeless, 96 AIR COOLED, 34, 35

Flotation Cell, 118 CORRUGATED, 187

Flow indicator (gauge and rotometer) graphite heat exchanger, 135
instrument symbol, 201 HOT WATER, 190

FLR. See Flares (FLR) MULTI PF, 189

Fluming Dewatering Shaker, 191 SHELL TUBE (See Drawing 26 for instrumentation), 40, 41

Fluming Pump, 172 STM HE MOD, 188

Fluming Reclaim Reel, 161 WASTE HEAT, 44

FN. See Fans (FN) High-Speed Mixer (“Norman”), 164

FU. See Furnaces (FU) Homogenizer — Piston Head, 163

Furnaces (FU) Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Batch, 14
BOX, 42, 43 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel - Continuous, 8
HEATER, 42, 43 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Continuous, 10
PYROLYSIS, 42, 43 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Knockout, 67, 68
REFORMER, 42, 43 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Receiver, 37
VERTICAL, 42, 43 Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Storage, 56, 57

Gas adsorption service Horizontal Jacketed Pressure Vessel With Boot, 198
double diameter tower, 97 Horizontal Plate Filter, 91
single diameter tower, 98 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Batch, 12

Gas Compressors (GC) Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Continuous, 4, 6
CENTRIF (See Drawings 17 and 67 for turbines), 32 Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Knockout, 65, 66
RECIP GAS. See Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Receiver, 36
RECIP MOTOR. See Horizontal Pressure Vessel — Storage, 54, 55

Gas Turbine With Combustion Chamber, 196 Horizontal Pressure Vessel With Boot, 197

Gauge Horizontal Ribbon Blender, 168
flow indicator symbol, 201 Horizontal Tanks (HT)

GC. See Gas Compressors (GC) HORIZ DRUM, batch, 12

Gear Pumps (GP) HORIZ DRUM, continuous, 4, 6
CANNED RTR, 62 HORIZ DRUM, receiver, 36
GEAR, 62 HORIZ DRUM, storage, 53, 54, 65, 66
MECH SEAL, 62 JACKETED, batch, 15

GP. See Gear Pumps (GP) JACKETED, continuous, 8, 10

Graphite heat exchanger, 135 JACKETED, receiver, 37

HE. See Heat Exchangers (HE) JACKETED, storage, 56, 57

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings 263



Horizontal Thermosiphon Reboiler, 109

Hotwater Set With Shell & Tube Heat Exchanger, 190

HT. See Horizontal Tanks (HT)
In-Line Metal Trap, 160
In-line pump, motor driven, 79, 80
Interlock

instrument symbol, 201
Jacket Horizontal Ribbon Blender, 169
Jacket Sanitary Horizontal Tank, 177

Jacket Sanitary Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Mixing, 181
Jacket Sanitary Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Surge, 179

Kettle Blender With Steam Jacket, 167
Kettle Blender Without Steam Jacket, 166
Kettle Reboiler, 2, 3
Liquid adsorption service

double diameter tower, 99

single diameter tower, 100
Liquid Cyclone Separator, 117
Live Bottom Bin, 88
M. See Mills (M)
Manually Operated Centrifuge, 93
Mill, 116
Mills (M)

AUTOGENOUS, 116

BALL MILL, 116

ROD MILL, 116
Mixers (MX)

STATIC, 151
Motor Driven Centrifugal Pump, 49, 50
Motor Driven In-Line Pump, 79, 80
Motor Driven Magnetic Drive Pipe, 142
Motor Driven Magnetic Drive Pump, 143
Motor Driven Spare Centrifugal Pump, 51
Motor Water to Air Cooling, 141
MX. See Mixers (MX)

Non-Smokeless Flare, 127
Off Machine Pulper, 152
On Machine Pulper, 153
Open Top Jacket Reactor — Continuous, 75, 76
Open Top Reactor Vessel — Continuous, 125, 126
Orifice plate
instrument symbol, 201
Packaged boiler unit, 27, 29, 30, 31
Particulate Scrubber, 81
Plate & Frame Multizone Heat Exchanger, 189
Plate and Frame Filter, 83
Pneumatic signal
instrument symbol, 201
Precipitator, centrifuge, 90
Pressure safety valve
piping symbol, 199
Pressure screen, 147
Pressure vessel
horizontal - batch, 12
horizontal - continuous, 4, 6
horizontal - knockout, 65, 66
horizontal - receiver, 36
horizontal - storage, 54, 55
horizontal - with boot, 197
horizontal jacketed - batch, 14
horizontal jacketed - continuous, 8, 10
horizontal jacketed - knockout, 67, 68
horizontal jacketed - receiver, 37
horizontal jacketed - storage, 56, 57
horizontal jacketed - with boot, 198
vertical - batch, 16
vertical - continuous, 19, 21
vertical - knockout, 69, 70
vertical - receiver, 38
vertical - storage, 58, 59, 60

264

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



vertical jacketed - batch, 18

vertical jacketed - continuous, 23, 25

vertical jacketed - knockout, 71, 72

vertical jacketed - receiver, 39

vertical jacketed - storage, 61
Process Heater Furnace, 42, 43

Pumps. See also Centrifugal Pumps (CP); Gear Pumps (GP);

Vacuum Pumps (VP)

DIAPHRAGM, 62

DUPLEX, 62

HD STOCK, 62

RECIP MOTR, 62

ROTARY, 62

SIMPLEX, 62

SLURRY, 62

TRIPLEX, 62
Pumps — Gear & Positive Displacement, 62
RB. See Reboilers (RB)
Reactor

enclosed jacket - continuous, 73, 74

open top - continuous, 75, 76
Reactor vessel

batch, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140

enclosed - continuous, 123, 124

open top - continuous, 125, 126
Reboilers (RB)

KETTLE, 2, 3

THERMOSIPH - horizontal, 109

THERMOSIPH - vertical, 110
Reciprocating Compressor, 63, 64
Rectangular Tile Chest, 144
Reducer

piping symbol, 199
Refrigeration Compressor, 77
Refrigeration Units (RU)

CENT COMPR, 45, 46
MECHANICAL, 77
Regulating valve
piping symbol, 199
Relay function
instrument symbol, 201
Reversing Anchor Agitator, 170
Rotary Blender, 154
Rotary Bowl/Mixer Blender, 165
Rotary Drum Cooker-Cooler, 195
Rotometer
flow indicator symbol, 201
RU. See Refrigeration Units (RU)
Rupture disk
piping symbol, 199
S. See Scales (S)
Sanitary Centrifugal Pump With Flow Control, 175
Sanitary direct steam heat module, 188
Sanitary double pipe corrugated exchanger, 187
Sanitary Filter Press, 159
Sanitary Floor Scale, 193
Sanitary Horizontal Tank, 176
Sanitary multi-zone plate & frame exchanger, 189
Sanitary Pipe Filter, 157
Sanitary Pipe Strainer, 158
Sanitary Rotary Lobe Pump, 174
Sanitary Screw Feeder, 194
Sanitary Vertical Tank - Atmospheric Mixing, 181
Sanitary Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Mixing, 180
Sanitary Vertical Tank - Atmospheric Surge, 179
Sanitary Vertical Tank — Atmospheric Surge, 178
Sanitary Weight Belt Feeder, 192
Scale, 121
Scales (S)
BELT, 121

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

265



SAN FLOOR, 193
TRACK, 121
TRUCK, 121
Screens (VS)
PRESSURE, 147
STOCK, 148
Screw Conveyor, 82
Scrubber, particulate, 81
SE. See Separation Equipment (SE)
Separation Equipment (SE)
WATER CYCL, 117
Shear Pump Homogenizer, 162
Shell & Tube Heat Exchanger, 40, 41
Single Diameter Towers (TW), PACKED/TRAYED
absorber, 104
desorber, 108
distillation with kettle reboiler, 130, 131
distillation with therm. reboiler, 113, 114
extraction, 102
gas adsorption, 98
liquid adsorption, 100
stripper with kettle reboiler, 133
stripper with therm. reboiler, 106
Smokeless Flare, 96
Solenoid
instrument symbol, 201
Spectacle blind
piping symbol, 199
ST. See Stock Treatments (ST)
Static Mixer, 151
STB. See Steam Boilers (STB)
Steam Boilers (STB)
BOILER, 27, 29, 30, 31
STM BOILER, 27, 29, 30, 31
Stock Treatments (ST)

DEFLAKER CN, 149
DEFLAKER DK, 149
REFINER, 150
Storage Vessel, 53
Super Sack Unloader With Pneumatic Conveyance
Discharge, 183
Super Sack Unloader With Screw Conveyor Discharge, 182
Symbols
instrumentation, 201
piping, 199
Tower — Absorber Service, 104
Tower — Desorber Service, 108
Tower — Distillation with Kettle RB, 130, 131
Tower — Distillation with Therm. RB, 113, 114
Tower — Extraction Service, 102
Tower — Gas Adsorption Service, 98
Tower — Liquid Adsorption Service, 100
Tower — Stripper with Kettle RB, 133
Tower — Stripper with Therm. RB, 106
Tubular Fabric Filter, 95
TUR. See Turbines (TUR)
Turbine (<500 HP, 375 KW), 122
Turbine (=500 HP, 375 KW, 52
Turbines (TUR)
CONDENSING, 52, 122
GAS, 122
NON COND, 52, 122
TW. See Single Diameter Towers (TW), PACKED/TRAYED
Utility Boiler Unit, 27, 29, 30, 31
Vacuum Pumps (VP)
MECH BOOST, 84
MECHANICAL, 84
WATER SEAL, 84
Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Batch, 17
Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Continuous, 23, 25

266

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Knockout, 71, 72
Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Receiver, 39
Vertical Jacketed Pressure Vessel — Storage, 60, 61
Vertical Pressure — Knockout, 69
Vertical Pressure Vessel — Batch, 16
Vertical Pressure Vessel — Continuous, 19, 21
Vertical Pressure Vessel — Knockout, 70
Vertical Pressure Vessel — Receiver, 38
Vertical Pressure Vessel — Storage, 58, 59
Vertical Tanks (VT)

JACKETED, batch, 18

JACKETED, continuous, 23, 25

JACKETED, knockout, 71, 72

JACKETED, receiver, 39

JACKETED, storage, 60, 61

MULTI WALL, batch, 16

MULTI WALL, continuous, 19, 21
MULTI WALL, knockout, 70
MULTI WALL, receiver, 38
MULTI WALL, storage, 69
SAN TANK, 178, 179, 180, 181
STORAGE, 58, 59
WOOD TANK, 58, 59
Vertical Thermosiphon Reboiler, 110
Vessel Heater, 78
Vibrating Pressure Screen, 147
VP. See Vacuum Pumps (VP)
VS. See Screens (VS)
VT. See Vertical Tanks (VT)
Waste Heat Boiler, 44
Water Chiller, 45, 46
Water-Sealed Vacuum Pump, 84

Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings

267



268 Icarus Piping and Instrumentation Drawings



